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Bemocratic @ounty Conumittes
JEFFERSON COUNTY

J. Lowell Fitzsimmons, Chairman
Alexandria Bay, New York

August 29 1960

Board of Elections
Watertown,N.Y.

Dear Mrs.Farmer;

Please find 1lists of Custodian of Voting machines an
d Democratic Party Representatives. '

There is achange in Henderson in both lists,I am
sending the list of Custodians with all towns ligted,but as you
know I can only approve the Democrats.

Please send me a 1list of the Election inspectors,
of the Democratic party for the City and County also a couple of
book cévered emrollment books. —

1 have been unable to contact Paul Bourcey as to
the Town of Lyme, ght wWill send the names in ag goon as thear

from him,

Best wishes ang 8lngerely y

o B, wr )

. Lowell Fitzsi-:ohs, Chairman

tH A
;

/




1960 50
CUSTODIANS OF VOTING MACHINES
TOWN NAME ADDRESS PARTY
Adams Floyd M, Holley s Adams -~ Rep..
Alexandria —ﬁvard——w-aw—eﬁe-r— ¥ " Alexanaria Béy Rep:, .
' : v 7»1»"-7"‘/ 43"/% ¢, ‘
Antwerp Roy H,_Brown‘ v RFD, Antwerp Dem,
Brox'mvil"le Garnet Rogers * Dexter. Rep.
Cape Vincent - ~N0e1 ~Ref~f o/ Ce-pe Vincent Dem;,
Champion Clyde Shamplne / 317 8. Clinton St,, .
: Carthage Rep.,
Clayton Benjamin Hesler A Clayton Dem,
.Ellisburg Carl A. Wiswell ‘Mannsvil'le Dem,
Henderson James H. Caster v R 1, Adams Dem;,
Hounsfield Robert Hutchings ¥ Massey St. Road Rep.
LeRay - Walter Schrodt ¥ Black River Dem,
Lorraine - Wanda Bates | / Lorraine Dem,
Lyme Teche Ueperd, P8 Clivnad &y -
Orleans Kenneth Cas’w/ﬂell ¢ LaFargeville Rep..
Pamella o Karl Dixon i RFD 1, Evans Mills Repl;
S 1 R SV
Phlladelphla Philadelphia .. Rep..
Rodman “ Adams.Center | : Rep:,_
Rutland John OTNeil v RFD 2, Watertown Dem,
Theresa Carl Norton v Theresa, REFD Rep;
Watertown Howard P, Miller # RED 3, Watertown Rep;,
Wilna. Edward J, Fuhrken+ 132 N, C].J_nton Carthage Rep;.
' George F, Metzger Y 833 State St,,Carthage Dem,
Worth Eunice Edgar J  RFD 1, Lorraine Dem,
City of Watn. James B. Lewis ¢ City Hall; Water town Rep'_;
- Michael J. Flanagan / 552 LeRay St.,Watertown Dem,
I hereby approve the e lisf} August 29th 1960
-"“"*‘W’ﬂ*"fﬁ"" e { ‘f; . )
Fsg_r;{l)\,___f. A e e YOEEE - 5 o o
JEFFIRSON COUNTY ons, Democratic County Ml;ﬁir
nOARD of FIFCTIOMS / A
GECRGE G. lNGLEHART fn j‘(f/"%\
ATTORNEY AT LAW
WATERTOWN, NEW YORX A oL A -’ /«fﬂa‘"‘* M’*WM
v ? m‘k




We, the undersigned, Commissioners of Elections of Jefferson County,
New York, do hereby appoint Fred A, Bates, 810 Superior St .Watertown, N.Y,.

as Custodian of voting machines for the City of Watertown to take the place

of James B. Lewis, resigned,

7

» /

Commissioners of Electl ons,



J. Lowell Fitzsimmons, Chairman

gﬁemm:raﬁt (ﬂnunig Conmittes
JEFFERSON COUNTY

Alexandria Bay, New York

September 24 1960

Mrs.Dorothy Farmer
Board of Elections
Watertown,N.Y.

Dear Mrs. Farmer;

I would like to appoint Mr, Jack Sheppard
Custodian of voting machines in the Town of Lyme.

Also Mr, Jack Hentze ag Democratic Party representative
in the Town of Lyme.

Supervisor Paul Bourcey Just called me on the above
matter,

Best wishes,

ingérelyy,

.. Lowe+tl /;zsimmons »Chairman

/
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ESTABLISHED 1890

WATERTOWN DIVISION

THE NEW YORK A| R BRAKE COMPANY Ey
STARBUCK AVENUE - WATERTOWN, NEW YORK *<:::::>

' C.W.MARSH
MANAGER OF MANUFACTURING

Getober 28, 1940.

Mrs. Dorothy Farmer, Sec'y.,
Board of Elections,
175 Arsenal St., City.

Dear Dorothys

Mr. Lewis H. Ford called me this date, stating
there probably would be g vacancy in the position of
Republican Custodian of voting machines, and that T
should notify you of a replacement. Tn case the
resignation is received, as discussed with you by
phone thig date, Fred A. Bates, 810 Superior Street,
will be our recommendation as a replacement.

By copy of this letter to Mr. H. Lengyel, County
Chairman, I am advising him of this decision.

Yours truly,

CWM/g ‘ Co W. MaKz .

R RERRERL T R,

L1905 o) Jso, >,
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Novembeyr 2, 1960

Eligzabeth Dy Brior, City Clerk
City Hall :
Yatertown, H.¥e

Deayr Betiy:
This i1s to notify you bthat Fred 4, Bates,

810 Superior Street, Watertown, N.¥. has wﬁbh apnelnta&

Republican Custodian of Vezlab Machine for the City of

Watsrtown, in the place of James Bs Lewls, resigned,

Dﬁr@thy l mer, Cjerk

Board of Elsctionse
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HENRY W. LENGYEL, CHAIRMAN i ‘ a C

320 WOOLWORTH BLDG.
WATERTOWN

ALFRED TAURONEY, TREASURER
P. O. BOX 347, WATERTOWN

H. BEN MITCHELL, ASST. TREAS,
COUNTY CLERK, WATERTOWN

RAY M. REEVES
STATE COMMITTEEMAN
SACKETS HARBOR, N. Y.

C. Farner, Clerlk
ounty Board of Zle

Street
Tew York

ctiong

h

In reply to vour letter o

MRS. MURIEL P. BURNS, VICE CH.
14] WARD ST. ‘WATERTOWN

F. CLARK HAMLIN, SecrY.
CHAUMONT

ROBERT CHAUFTY
ASST. SECT'Y.
CARTHAGE

MRS. HELEN B. GORMAN
STATE COMMITTEEWOMAN
FELTS MILLS

Pro

July 25th please

[
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CUSTODIANS OF V{}TIR& MACBINES
ToN NAME ADDRESS PARTY
\ « | - /
v Ldams Floyd H. Holley Adams Hep.
coolloes Loy
s{/*w&wiﬁlexandria Berd SR roner-A Alexendria Bay Rep. v
/ antwerp Roy H. Brown RFD, Antwerp Dem,
_ Brownville Garnet Page Dexte Rep. /
v . .
. LJL( 4/{./»»~ A )Bcﬁ'}/lq/h//r‘ J.)(‘g uj’ p . " :/
/ Cape Vinecent Pl v b | ey .
e Cham;ion Clyde ﬁhampine; L 317 S.Gnntanﬂt; /
: : Certhage Repe
/' Glayton Benjamin Hesler Ciayten Dem.
/ Elli'sburg SBI‘I 4, Fiswell Mannsville Dem, ¥
— ‘ il Dl () L Merdiiva sy
. Henderson Jsmes—HLaster s ‘ Dem. «~
.~ Hounsfield Wm/ Hassey St. Road/_ Vtc:‘:nq_ Rep. v
v LeRay ' %elter Schrodt. . Blaek River ’ e, ¥
v Lorraine - Hande Bates - Lorraine Dem.~”
.~ Lyms Jack Shepard-—- RIry, Chaumont Dem. «~
.~ Orleans Kenneth Caswell e LaFargeville Eep.»’/ﬂ |
~ Pemelis Xarl Dixon ~,~ RFD 1, Hvans Hills Rep..”
‘ . T N }u’ g - e z/'
rd
{ odman , Rep.
v/ Rutland ohn a’)*ﬁeil "FE} 2, Watertown Dem. v
| v+ Theress ,,Garl ?ﬁcrtbré 1/ "fbeéeaa, RFD Rep.
, mw/mj-—"‘y‘ﬁ- ‘atsrtown — =S 5 "4tertown Rep. -
47/ ", -
/ v ®ilns Edﬁard de x‘?uhrken‘ / 132 N.Ciinton Bt.Certhuge Rep. v
V George ¥. Hetzger 833 Btate 3t. Carthage Dem.
~ Horth Eunice Edgar - EFD 1, Lorraine Dem.
L City of %stn. Fred 4. Bates 810 Superior St. ¥atn.  Rep.”
/ Michael J. Flanagan  55Z LeRay &t. Watertcwn Dem.



. ToWN

NAME

CUSTODIANS OF VOTING MACHINES

| _ADDRESS PARTY
Adams Floyd M. Holle Adams Rep.
LS gL DA ‘ .
Alexandria Evard ¥ : Alexandria Bay Rep.
v Antwerp .Roy H. Brown . RFD, Antwerp Dem.,
Brownville = Garnet Regars o Dexter" | " Rep.
‘ ., » Lé)' / 4 ‘ QLT o . 0 .
Cap. _ PR ZXY s
V/Gape_Vincegt Kresell e »}gwquz%géeV1ncent R.1 AQ”VH .
Champion Clyds Shampine . 317 S.Clinton St.
’ B o S Carthage Rep,
+Qlayton Benjamin Hesler | Glaytgn:' bem,
_ V'Ellisburg Carl a. #iswell Mannsville Dem,
ST 2 ~ 3;;,.;,: ,,4% P .
~ Henderson - , , —hGams Dem.
o chnsfield ﬁobertvﬁutchings MaSSey St. Road Rep.
. LeRay . Welter Schrodt Black River Dem.
. Lorraine %énda'Bates Lorraine Den.
. Lyme | Jack Shepard. " RD, Chaumont Dem.,
_Orleans -~ Kenneth Géswell LeFargeville . Rep.
Pamelis Karl Dixon , . . RFD1, Evans Mills Rep.
2 /]LXIMLLWn o
Philadelphis S /7%
Rodman. fﬂﬂf%:EEmﬁﬁ+ umilyﬁodman Rep.
~Rutland ,Jchn O'Neil RFD 2, Watertown Dem.
- Theresa Carl. Nerton Theresa, RFD Rep.
e s Sty R b o
¥atertown BED=3, Watertown Rep.
Wilna Edward J. Puhrken 132 N.Clinton St.Carthage Rep.
i o George F. Metzger 833 btate St. Carthage Dem,
.~ Worth Eunice Edgar RPD 1, Lorraine " Dem.
City of ¥atn. Fred A. Bates 810 Superior St. Watn.  Rep.
y ~—ew oo Michael J. Flanagan 552 LeRay 5t. Watertown  Dem.

Dear Dorothy
Please flnd 1lst of Democrats approved for

Custodian of Votlng Machlnes, the only Democrat change is
Russell Dunlay in the. Town of CapeV1n?ﬁﬁt 1n place of Noel Reff

“moved.
4\ o i \%\/Vo’
Dighed !
e A 1961

/>4

Slncerél
.)"y@/// p /\_7 S S Py
yﬁgggl rltzsamman .

Ch?lrman Jeffersog/ﬁounty Democratwc Commi ttee
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_CUSTODILNS OF VOTING MaCHINES
TOWH NAME ADDRESS PARTY
Adams Floyd M. Holléy Adams Rep;
Alexsndria #allace Bolar . 4lexandria Bay Rep.
Antwerp Eey H. Brown Antwerp, RFD Dem,
Brownville Garnet Kogers Dexter Rep.
Cape Vincent William Constance Cape Vincent Dem,
Champicn Clyde Shampine 317 S. Clinton &t.
: Carthage " Rep.
Clayton Benjamin Hesler Clayton Dem,
gllisburg ~ Carl 4. ¥Wiswell Mannsville Dem.}
Henderson W1}11§§ igi;ff;i_ Eiﬁiigiﬁﬁa&ﬁ44» Dem,
Hounsefisld Rebert=tutTirimes dopsew Cbbaag Rep.
LeRay Yalter Schrodt Black River Dem,
Lorraine Yanda Bates Lorraine Dem,
Lyme Jaek Shepard Chaumont, RD Dem,
Orleans Kenneth Caswell LaFargeville Rep.
Pemelis Karl Dixon Evans Hills, Rep.
Philadelphia George Henderson Bhiladelphia Rep.
Rodman David Thomas Rodman Rep.
Rutland John O'Neil watertown, RFD & Den.
Theresa Carl Norton ‘ Theresa, RFD Rep.
Watertown BerrSraremiirdiclone / Watertown,. BT’ Rep.
Filng Edward J. Fuhrken 132 N.Clinton 5t.
Carthage Repo,
George F. Netzger 833 State g£t.Carthage
Den,
Worth Eunice}ﬁdgar Lorraine, RFD 1 Dem,
City of ¥atn. Fred A. Betes 810 Superior Rep.
: Hichael J. Flanegan 552 LeRay St. Dem,



963

CUSTODTANS OF VOTING WACHINES

EAi ] HAME _ADIRESS PARTY
Adams E‘la;s;é Ha mﬂiﬁf g// z Adams Repas”
Alezandria Wellace Solsy 7(/ Ld Alexandria Bay Repa i

Antwerp Roy He Brown ¢ Avtwerp, RFD mm@/
Bpownville Garnet Rogers — 5;'} Y Dexter Reps

Cape Vincond
Charmion

Cizyton
Ellisburg
Henderson -
z»amwfﬁ.elﬁ ‘
Mwaima
Ires |
Oricans
Pamelia
E?hilaﬁalﬁiia

Todnan

williem Constance 9/ ?
Ciyde &mm/ﬂ’y
i} o o] ¥
Benjomin Hesler ¢

u&!’l Le Wileswell 3’”
ﬁ:z.niam {ollins g/

 Teslie Frink — ‘5l7/

Welber Sehwods §/™
Sanda Bates 7|

Jack Shepard o
Kemmeth Caswell %é/
Earl Dizon — §°7

&f%%meg@ Hendersen 9| >

Devid Thomas —(‘;’

John 0'Neil sz( s
Carl Horton -‘5\"/

Béwerd J. Fuhrkend"

Goorge F. Hebzmer 37[ e

Bunies aa@@w S/I

“Frod A, Bates ﬁ(’
- Michsel J. Flenocen

o

Cape Vincent

317 8, Clinton St.
Carthage

a’?i&y&m _
%simwima

Henderson

Sackets Harbor
Bleek River
Lopraine

Chéumont, RD

Svans Hills, RFD 1,
Philadslphia

. Rodman

Watertown, RFD 2
Theresa , IFD
Watertown, RS

138 . (linton St
Cevthage
B55 State "tn
Carthage
rraine, RE’D 3.

‘i?:i@ Superior i:!m

100 3. Massey Sb.

A ;A ;i
""" i 4 Goi e M;f AT LS
i R ALY /\.-—’?Q s Dt e ! fgéﬂ .
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CUSTODIANS OF VOTING MACHTINES

NAVE

ADLRESS

.&agms

A¢exandrlm,;
Antwerp "
EyQWﬁv 1le

<Caps_¥¢mcenﬁ

Champion

Glayson
E1lisburg
Eenderseﬁ
'Eauasfiﬁld
&@Eav
d@?raih@
6?1@533
Pamélia,'
‘?hiiadelphia
Ro&m&n
Rutland
'Tbe?@é%"
‘Watertown

Wilna

Worth. .. . . ..
City of Wat'in,

W/

Floyd H, Holley

" Roy Hs Brown

~ Garnet Rogers

Clyde Shempine.

 Benjemin Eesler

,Ca?i As Wiswell

: william-ﬂulliﬁs

v‘LVSW*m Fw;nk

%aiuer Schredt
?aada Eatgs
Jécknshépafdu

Fenhexh Cas Ll

' Karl Eaxnn
*Gemrge ﬁenﬁgwscn
Dayid Thomas .

Joha 0'Heil

GariAﬂﬁrtom

Lyle B, Harvin |

Edward J. Fubrken
Goorge F. Mebzger

Funice Bagar—— -

Fred 4. Bates

’Lerra¢ﬁe“‘nbzr

' Adams

'Alaxanérla Bay

ﬁnxwafp,-RFD

Sexn&rf<"l

v&_@@ v ..ncant

1017 S« Clinton St.

Carnnage

'“lavmon

ﬁannsviz1a"
Sackets Harbor
Black ‘Ri’;?e,??

Lorraine

Ghaumant RD

LaFar geville
7van5»ﬁillsk RFD 1;
Pbiladslphla
nOdﬁ&ﬁ

Waterbown, RFD 2

Theress , RFD
vi?sw:a.tez*‘i:c;*."ngx Rz
132 We Clxn on St¢'

Larthage
833 3tates St.
Carbhage

810 Su@eriar Ste
7100 Sg Lassey at.

PARTY
Reps
Eep;
Derie
Repe

Dem,

Reps
Den,
Dems
Rép;;i
Dete.
Dem,
Dette
Repf.
Repa

Rep.

Repe

Repe

Dens

CDeme

Rep . '
Dewa’
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CUSTODIANS OF VOTING MACHINES
TOWN NAME . ADDRESS PARTY .

A
Adams ¥ e Adams Rep.
Alexandria Yallace Solar . Alexandris Bay Rep.
Antwerp .Roy H. Brown : Antwerp, RFD Dem.
Brownville §§$§h593533 EZQAy%7aé§?CZé¥%/ Dexter Rep.
Cape Vincent William Constsnce? Cape Vincent Dem.
Champion Clyde Shampine Carthage Rep.
Clayton quigmizfﬁggggff<f2%¢;%JQ§%;227 Cleyton Dem.
Ellisburg Carl 4. Wiswell' Mennsville Dem.
Henderson #illiam Collins Henderson Dem.
Hounsfield Lesiie Frink Sackets Harbor Rep.
LeRay Walter Schrodt Black River Dem.
Lorraine Wanda Bates Lorraine Dem.
Lyme Jack Shepard Chaumont, RD Dem.
Orleans Kenneth Céswell' LaFargeville Rep.
Pamelis Kerl Dixon Evens Mills, RFD 1 Rep.
Philadelphis Edwin Fikes - Philadelphisa Rep.
Rodman David Thomas Rodman Rep.
Rutland‘ John 0'Neil - Watertown, RFD 2 Dem.
" Theressa Carl Norton ' Theress, RFD Rep.
Watertcwn €lifton L. Shaw - Adams Road, RFD™#3 Rep.
7ilna Edward J. Fuhrken’ 132 N. Clinton St. Rep.

Carthage
George F. Metzger”’ 833 State St. Dem.
Carthage
Worth Eunice Edgar Lorraine, RFD 1 Dem.
City of Watertown _

Melvin J. Busler, &r. 257 Belew Avenue Dem.
Fred A. Bates 810 Superior St. Rep.



CUSTODIANS OF VOTING MACHINES

0K Pamelia

p¥ Philsdelphia
K Rodman

o Rutland

0k Theresa

a{ Watertown

pK Wilna

K worth
»jR City of Watin,.

‘carllyprtoﬁ_

David Thomag
John O’Keil

A

Epe-Br-iarvin

Edward J. Fuhrken

. George F. lMetzger

' Eunice Edgar

Melvin J. Busler,

i Fred A. Babtes

Srs

{ Q/z)éf(

Philadelphia
Rodman

. Wat'ne, RFD 2

.Theresa, RFD

7 Yot Rbeus

132 N.Clinton St.
Carthage

833 State St
Carthage

Lorraine, RFD 1

257 Belew Ave.
810 Superior St

TOWN ~ HAME ADIRESS PARTY
5N Adams Flcyd Ms Holley Adams Rep.
¥ Alexendria Wallace Solar Alexandris Bay Reps
af Antwerp Roy H. Brown Antwerp ,RFD Dem.
oK Brownville J: - ‘Dexter Repe
‘BK Cape Vincent Wiil%am Constance Cape Vingent Dem.
t¥ Champion Clyde Shampine 317 S. Clinton St.

‘ ' : Carthage Repe
bx Clayton Benjamin Hesler Claytag Deme
tK Ellisburg - Carl A, Wiswelly Manﬁs#ille Deme,
K Henderson William Collins Henderson | Deme
{A Hounsfield Leslie Frink Sackété Harbor Rep.
5 LeRay Walter Schrodt Black River Demae.
% Lorraine 'Wanda Bates Lorraine Ders .
sK Iyme Jack Shepard | Chaumont, RD Dem.

' sk Orleans Kbnnéth Caswell A‘LaFargeville Rep.

| Evans Mills, RFD 1 Rep.

Repo.
Repo
Den.
Repo
Reps

Repe

Dems
Dems

Denme

Rep &

FILED u’};.// 4 ‘/f/d

JEFFERSON COUN

BCARDofE_iCTC%

77 2 »
/\‘——/(///f/ // //. Py

//' 7



CUSTODTANS OF VOTING MACHINES

TOWN NAME ADDRESS PARTY
Adams Floyd M. Holley Adams Repe
Alexandria Wallace Solar Alexandria Bay Repe.
Antwerp Roy H. Brown Antwerp, RFD Deme
Brownville ;ZZ;éﬁyéa Llgpree Dexter Repe
Cape Vincent William Constance Cape Vincent Dem.
Champion Clyde Shampine Carthage Repe
Clayton Benjamin Hesler Clayton Deme
Ellisburg Carl A. Wiswell Mannsville Dem.
Henderson William Collins Henderson Dem.
Hounsfield Leslie Frink Sackets Harbor Repe.
LeRay Walter Schrodt Black River Dere
' Lorraine Wanda Bates Lorraine Deme.
Lyme Jack Shepard Chaumont, RD "Dem.
Orleans Kenneth Caswell LaFargeville Repoe
Pamelia Karl Dixon Evans Mills, RFD,1 Repe.
Philadelphia GCoorge Henderson Philadelphia Repe
Rodman David Thomas Rodman Repe
Rutland John O'Neil Watertown, RFD-2 Dem.e
Theresa Carl Norton Theresa, RFD Repy
Watertown Lyle Be Marvin Watertown, R=3 Repe
Wilna Edward J. Fuhrken Carthage Rep
George F. Metgger Carthage Dene
Worth Eunlce Edgar Lorraine, RFD-1 Deme
City of Wat'n. Fred Bates 810 Superior St. Repe
Melvin Je. Busler, 3r. 257 Belew Avee. Dem.



Bates

| August 7 1964

I hereby approve the above Democrat for voting machine

Custodians for 1964

7 s’;r;\ P//O /¢ zé
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3ﬁ’Covqty Democratic
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SUSTODIANS OF, VOTING MACHINES
- TOWN NANE ADIRESS PARTY -
Adams Floyd M. Holley Adams Repe.
Alexandria Wallace Solar Alexandria Bay Rep.
Antwerp Roy He. Brown Antwerp,RFD Denm.
Brownville ,344/ AL e Dexter Rep.
Cape Vincent William Constance Cape Vincent Dem.
Champion "Clyde Shampine 317 S. Clinton St.
Carthage Rep.
Clayton Benjamin Hesler Clayton Deme
Ellisburg Carl A. Wiswell Mannsville Dem.
Henderson William Collins Henderson Deme
Hounsfield Leslie Frink  Sackets Harbor Rep.
LeRay Walter Schrodt Black River Denmo
Lorraine Wanda Bates Lorraine Dem.
ije Jack Shepard Chaumont, RD Deme
Orleans ‘Kenneth Caswell LaFargeville Rep.
Pamelia Kag}vDixon ey Evans Mills, RFD } Repe
Philadelphia %é;?ge/“ Tac i Philadelphia ” Rep s
Rodman David Thomas Rodman Rep.
Rutland John O'Neil Wat'n. RFD 2 Dert
Theresa Carl Norton Theresa, RFD Repe
Watertown Lyle B. Marvin Wat'ne. Rte~3 Repe
Wilna Edward J. Fuhrken 132 N.Clinton St.
Carthage Repe.
George F. Metzger 833 State St
Carthage Deme
Worth Eunice Edgar . Lorraine, RFD 1 Deme
City of Wat'n. Melvin J. Busler, Sr. i257 Belew Ave. Dema
Fred A. 810 Superior Ste Repe
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CUSTODIANS OF VOTING MACHINES
TOWN ADDRESS PARTY
Adams “Adams Rep.
Alexzndria Wallace Solaf« Alexandria Bay Rep.
Antwerp Roy H. Brown Antwerp, RFD Dem.
Brownville \iﬁﬂHﬁ%égeﬁﬁégyd/VL?/,O / 2 A Dexter Rep.\
Cape Vincent  William Gonstance Cape Vincent Dem.
. Champion ;aivdé Lbcﬂp /. ; Carthage Rep.
,Ciayton ﬁggggginaﬁ@s%er2%44&7%465' E’ Clayton Dem
.Ellisburg Carl A. Wiswell Mannsville Demg
Henderson, Williem Collins Henderson Dem
Hounsfield Leslie Frink . Sackets Harbor Rep
LeRay Walter Schrodt Black River De
Lorraine Wanda Bsates Lorraine Dem
Lyme Jack Shepsrd Chaumont, RD “themx\
Orlesans Kenneth Caswell LaFargeville Rep.\
Pamelia Karl Dixon Evams Mills, RFD 1 Rep.
Philadelphia Edwin Fikes Philadelphia Rep.
Rodman David' Thomas Rodman Rep.
Rutland John OfNeil Watertown, RFD 2 Dem.
Theresa Carl Nerton Theresa, RFD Rep.
Watertown §lifton L. .Shaw Adems Road, RFD . #3 Rep.
Wilna Edward J. Fuhrken 132 N. Clinton St. Rep.--
Carthsage ,
George F. Metzger 833 State St. 3
Carthage ;////
Worth Eunice Edgar Lorraine, RFD 1 “Dem;‘
City of Watertown |
Melvin J. Busler, Sr. 207 Belew Avenue Dem.,
Fred A. Bates 810 Superior St. Ren.




MRS. MURIEL P. BURNS, VIcE CH.
725 MYRTLE AVE., WATERTOWN

' CLINTON W. MARSH. CHAIRMAN
312-314 WOOLWORTH BLDG,

WATERTOWN
F. CLARK HAMLIN, SEcY.
DANIEL S. BRADY, TREASURER CHAUMONT
1123 ACADEMY ST., WATERTOWN
ROBERTY CHAUFTY, AssT. Secy.

CARTHAGE
—_——

H. BEN MITCHELL, AssT. TReAS.
COUNTY CLERK, WATERTOWN

————

RAY M. REEVES
STATE  COMMITTEEMAN
106 W. MAIN ST.
SACKETS HARBOR, N.Y.

MRS. JANET B. SUMMERVILLE
STATE COMMITTEEWOMAN
WATERTOWN

August 30, 1965

Commissioners

Jeff. County Poard of Elections
Arsenal Street

Watertown, M. Y.

Dear Cormmissioners :-

Kindly be advised that I have received
a2 notice from Francis Streets, Republican Town
Chairman of the Town of Clavton, that Benjamin
fdesler is not available +to s erve as Voting Machine
Custodian and that Leslie Sheley is being anpointed
to £i11 this vacancye

Sincerely yours,

”/-'H W17
Clinton ¥W. Har'sh, CHairman

Repubtlican County Committee

CW

SLECTICRS

fr % S 4 p
8. s, n@%




Jeffersom Qounty  Bemocratic Committes

ALEXANDRIA BAY, NEW YORK
Telephone 482-9882

J. Lowell Fitzsimmons

Chairman
* o~
' [ </"3 /-q

Sentember L 10

rSe Grece Rafferty,Clerl:

i 7
- o
Je*lc?qoa County Bo
77 o 'z:~; C"

like to recommend o, hh*N

‘custodian of voting u

3¥=)
i




CLINTON W. MARSH, CHAIRMAN
312-314 WOOLWORTH BLDG.

WATERTOWN

DANIEL S. BRADY, TREASURER
1123 ACADEMY ST., WATERTOWN

H. BEN MITCHELL, AssST. TREAS.
COUNTY CLERK, WATERTOWN

RAY M. REEVES
STATE COMMITTEEMAN

106 W. MAIN ST.
SACKETS HARBOR, N.Y.

MRS. MURIEL P. BURNS, VICE CH.

725 MYRTLE AVE., WATERTOWN

F. CLARK HAMLIN, SEcy.
CHAUMONT

ROBERTY CHAUFTY, ASST. SECY.
- CARTHAGE

MRS. JANET B. SUMMERVILLE
STATE COMMITTEEWOMAN
WATERTOWN

September ¢, 1965

Commissioners

Jeffs Zounty Board of Elections
Arsenal Street

Watertown, N. V.

Dear Commissioners:-

Confirming my telephone conversation of
this date with Mrs. Rafferty, will you kindly disregard m
my letter of August 30 recommending Leslie Sheley of the
Town of Clayton as Voting Machine Custodian. It is my
understanding that by agreement made several years ago
wvhere a Democrat retired the position would automatically
be filled by another Democrat.

I understand that Yilliam Powers has been recom-
mended to fill this vacancy and this recommehdation has my
approvale

Sincerely yours,







1966
CUSTODIANS CGF VOTING MACHINES

C{A/L 7/

7./7¢ &

Fred A. Bates

TORN NAME ADDRESS PARTY

4 Adamsf/" Harry Giovo ap2-22%! Adams Repe.
5 A;éxag¢ria v/ Wallace Solar 432f21327 “ Alexandria Bay Repe
2 Antwerp .~ Roy H. Brown 0/ 9-£52e Antwerp, RFD Deme
4 Hrownville / Terry Re Chase We»7» 2859 Dexter Repe
¢ Cape”Vincenty/, 4 William Constance cL4-5271 Cape Vincent Denm.
4 Champion Clyde Shampine 49370 < Carthage Repe.
4 ¢layton Gordon Pailey 6726 3520 Clayton Dem.
3 FEllisburg myéﬂ Fbuis bl o o
! Héndersonw William Trowbridge +E 53540 Adams ReD. Dem.
3 Hounsfield ¥ ¢ic Leslie Frink /=6 3455 Sackets Harbor Reps
f LeRay ﬁaltef~Schrodt Black River . Deme.
j Lorraine Wanda Bates Lorraine Deme
3 Lyme Jack Shepard » /§-53 62 Chaumont; RD. -i)em.
s Orleans e ol Kenneth Caswell (558~ 7741 LaFargev111e Rep.
1~ Pamelia / ks mawﬁ%czc g- 4654 @fg)"(ﬂ) ‘. k Repe
2 Philadelphia # o Edwin Fikes /47 Z2-3§23 Philadelphia Repe
| Rodman ./ “ David Thomas Apz- & /57 Rodman Repe
+/ Rutland”’ aﬁsﬁohnﬂé!Neil 782-2971% Watertown, RFD 2 Deme.
1~ Theresa / 9¢ Carl Norton /MAB-5770> Theresa, RFD Repe
2" Watertown/ Clifton Le Shaw 3uz-/957 Adams Rd. RFD 3 ﬁep.

j6 Wilna o VEdward J. Fuhrkenm%»ﬁa‘%z— 132 N. Clinton Repe

» Carthage, N.Ye. -

¢l¢ George F. Metzger“/473"ﬁ53;3 833 State Ste Demj”

Carthage, N.Y. /
t Worth _ Bunice Edgar . » Loyraine, RFD 1 De/

2, City of Watertown,/ Melvin J. Busler, Sre 01-7696 257 Belew Ave. D//

vz -322% 810 Superior St. 1/" ‘



- CUSTODIANS OF VOTING MACHINES

TOWR NAME ADLRESS PARTY
Adams Harry Giovo Adams’ Rep.
Alexandria Wallace Solar Alexandria Bay | Rep.
Antwei‘p _ Roy H. Brown Antwerp, RFD Eem
Brownville Terry R. Chése ; Dexter Rep.
Cape Vincent  ¥William Constance Cape .Vincent Dem.
Champion Clyde Shampine Carthage Rep.
Clayton | Clayton Dem.
E1lisburg Ellisburg Dem.
Henderson William Trovwbridge Adams R. D. Den.
Hounsfield Lesiie Frink Sackets Harbor Re;).v
LeRay Walter Schrodt Black River Dem.
Lorraine Wanda Bates Lorraine Den. :
Lyme Jack She'pérd '.Chaumont s RD vD_em.-
Orleans Kenneth Caswell La?a:gevi 113 Rep ..
Pamelia Stan ¥c Cormick Evans Mills, RD 1 Eep.
Philadelphia Edwin Fikes Philadelphia Rép.
Rodman David Thomas Rodman Rep.
Rutland John O'Heil Watertown, RFD 2 Dem.
Theresa Carl Yorton - . Theresa, RFD Rep.
Watertéwn Clifton L. Shaw Adams Rd. RFD 3 Rep.
Wilna Edward‘ J. Fuhrken 132 M. czintén Rép.--
Carthage, H.Y.
George F. Metzger 833 State St. Dem.
Carthage, H.Y.

Worth Eunice Edgar Lorraine, RFD 1 Dem.
City of Watertown IMelvin J. Busler, Sr. 257 Belew Ave.

Fred A. Bates

810 Superior St.

Dem.

Rep.



OATH OF OFFICE  Town of __ (Fcloric

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF JEEFERSON  °°°

State of New York, and that I will faithfully discharge the duties of the
office of Custodian of Vo’cing Machines according to the best of my ability.

Sworn to before me this ‘
Z -

FATD. DG h
JEFFERSON €CUF. « ‘;’
BOARD of ELECTICTS
RY_ G




CUSTCLIANS OF VOTING MACHINES

TOWN NAME ADLRESS PARTY
Adams AHarry-Giovo Ldams Rewn,
Alexandria Wallace Solar Alexandria Bay Rep.
Antwero Roy H. Brown Antwerp, RFD Len.
Brownville Terry R. Chase Dexter Rep.
Cape Vincent William Constance Cape Vincent Deﬁ.
Champion Clyde Shampine Carthage Rep.
Clayton Gordon Bailey Clayton Dem.
E11lisburg mpe;:—aaééeekfpé,v Dis E11isburg Den.
Henderson ‘ ' ’ é%é%ggg?%ﬁ%ﬂfk Dem.
Hounsfield Leslie Frink Sackets Harbor Ren.
LeRay Walter Schrodt Black River Dem.
Lorraine Wanda Bates ‘ Lorraine Demn.
Lyme Jack Shepard Chaumont, RD Dem.
Orleans Kenneth Caswell: LaFargeville Ren.
Pameliz Stan Mc Cormick Evans Mills, RD 1 Rep.
Philadelphia Edwin Fikes Philadelphia Rep.
Rodman David Thomes Rodman Rep.
Rutland John O'Neil Watertown, RFD 2 Dem.
Theresz Carl Worton Theresa, RFD Rep.
Watertown Clifton L. Shaw Adams Rd. RFD 3 Rep,
Wilna Edward J. Fuhrken 132 W. Clinton Rep.
Carthage, N.Y.
George F. Metzger 833 State St. Dem.
Carthage, N.Y.

Worth Eunice Edgar Lorraine, RFD 1 Lemn.
City of Watertown lMelvin J. Busler, Sr. 257 Belew Ave. ,Jﬁgm

Fred £. Bates /C%Rép.

810 Superior St.



1966 - ELECTION INSPECTORS TOWN OF %/m4 y,

TO THE BOARD OF ELECTIONS:

The folloﬁifigferscns have been appointed election inspectors for the

Town of » in acecordance with Seection 43 of the

Election Law:

REPUBLICAN INSPECTORS NAME ADDRESS

DISTRICT .1 /d//a,u/c?//z/ I \?H&/%ﬂ 2.l

Aﬁé;z; C:;¥/ | S;%;zﬁsz;xvn S7g;l.

DE#OCRATIC INSPECTORS

DISTRICT 1 éiwwi,w,a T tore o> z/%m .4 2D,
J /
..é:;;%§7vf§{4/ C;;Zggéééﬁzz C%;ZhdZ%eaoa \77;%/ f;7§a,

DATED A%z/aaf/z = £ Ejﬁ .

TOWN CLERK




To @09 00P0CS0VORVOVCOCGROO0COOCOOGGODOBON Ad.dress R E0OGODSLEISINLIOEOOGSOCOIOSIOISTODN

The Commissioners of Elections of Jefferson County; ¥ew York, have
appointed you Custodian of Voting Machines for the Town of ccesccecssscsssssccane
for the year beginning September 1, 19.... and ending August 31, 19.... -

Please execute the attached oath of office and return to this office ﬁot
later thal cecceccecesscccocoscesssososcsoas

If you cannot serve, notify the Board of Elections immediately.

ELMER C, GOSIER
IEWIS H. FORD
Commissioners of Elections.

oooooooooooooo PO E 000000000000 80r 000t 0000 Tl st ot B0 e0ternentrtert ittt sttt itntstetattttoenerntststicctnstitectsntsessennsnes o

OATH OF OFFICE Tom of _LLe D S cn

STATE OF NEW YORK ss
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON °

<7 .

I, :;;%2%295;?%.9159/ 154?K9<4V$...,, do solemnly swear that I will
support the Constitution of the United States and the Constitution of the
State of FNew York, and that I will faithfully discharge the duties of the

office of Custodian of Voting Machines according to the best of my ability.

Sworn to before me this

s d.ay of A euC oL 19.64

ooo'oo.ooeocoooo

Ebtary Public - Justice of the Peace
BE-)-I'B -



CUSTODIANS OF VOTING MACHINES - 1967~ 10 8

TOHN __ NaME - ADDERESS ' ' PARTY
ADAMS —Geo. Whitehead v/ ~ Adanms ‘ REP.
ALEXANDRIA ~~ Hallace Solar ¥ & Alexandria Bay REP.
ANTWERP —Roy H. Brown ¥  Antwerp, RFD DEM.
BROWNVILLE — Try R- Lhase v Dexter REPe.
CAPE VINCENT — piiis : wcw/wz& @Zi*%ncent %
CHAMPION ~-Clyde Shampine * Carthage REP.
CLAYTON -Gordon Balley / L o ép%/:’ # Clayton DEMe.
ELLISBURG — John Pe Davis ¥ .~ Mannsville DEM.
HENDERSON ffx{ﬁ{{iﬂgﬁg{&idga/ g e : BEM;
HOUNSFIELD —Leslie FrinkV  / \/  Sackets Harbor REP.
LERAY - Peter Brifrton” 3 '%N ,\\1@&//%@ Black River DEM.
LORRAINE — Wanda Bates g Lorraine DEM.
LYM,‘S ~~ Jack Shepard v E . Chaumont, RBD | DEMe
ORLEANS — Kenneth Caswell | - LaFargeville REP.
PAMELIA —Stanley McCormick® /%W/ %M%ﬁ@ 2P5=F  REP.
PEILADELPHIA —Edwin Fikes V Philadelphia REP.
ROBHAN —David Thomas” Rodman REP.
RUTLAND __ John 0'Nei1 7 Watertown, RFD 2 azﬁ,

" THERESA —Carl Norton? /2 GG S Theresa, REB REP.
WATERTOUN — Clifton L. Shaw v Adams Rde R¥D 3 (-adh REP.
FILNA = Edward J. Fuhrkenv 132 N. Clinton,Carthage REP.

~— George F. Me‘tzger’) 833 State St.,Carthage DEM.
WORTH — Eunice Edcar v v Lorraine, RFD 1 DEM.
CITY OF WATERTOWN ‘ 7 BEH.

— Fred A. Ba‘tehs;‘/b,\mm 4 ﬂ7 810 Superior St. ~  REP.







August 3, 1971

‘Clinton W, Marsh, Chairmsn
Juﬂ.’wm County" Repubuw cmmitm s
300 5t Blésiv :

Dear cmm Re: Gustedinns of ?c%.’mg Machines

Foiwmmwem-dmmm&mﬁmugmmesu
the towns of Jeffersonm County, HMkewise, the City of W&Mm, an per
m inftmﬁcn ia our files,

Adm A /atérge Whitehoad - Kdams ‘ Rep.
Alexmndria ‘ allace Solar Alexandria Bay  Rep.
Antwerp ' H, Brown Antwerp Dem,
Brownville R. Chase Dexter Rep.
Cape Vincent /Jmeph Reff Cape Vimcamt = Bem.
;Ghtmien ' '

‘)ioman K, Swith Broad St.,cnrthagc Rep.
.. Gordon Balley o C}.W Bem

pvis, Mannsville, resigrned wsum 100 -
Wiﬁ&m canm ' Heﬁ‘&ersm - Dam,
v Willdam Lloyd, = Seclkets Harber Rep.
Pater Brisrton Black River Dem,
 Wanda Bates ' Lerraine - Dem.
““Rebert Hansen * . Three Mile Bay  Dem.
Kenneth Caswell La Fargeville  Rep.
" Welby Hotis = RFD # L; Watertowm Rep.
Edwin Fikes Philadelphia  Rep.
David Thomas" Rodman - ~Rep.
+~ Franels Hodge ' South Rutland  Rep.
“"Carl Nortom Theresa Rep.
clift-m Iu Shaw RFB #3, Wuﬁsﬂm Rep.
{1ng . “Seeord. S'em ~ RFD #3, Gar%ags - Dam.
Worth Bet'by Beutel Bex # 25, Rodman Dem.
City of Watertowm ““Pred A, Bates 810 Superior St., City - Rep,
City of Watertown < Miehasl Flanagan 100 Seo. Massey St.; City - Dem,

Very tmuly yours,

G. L, Kavanaugh, Clerk,



August 3, 1971

" Robert Bmolm'd, ﬁwm e

. Jeffevson County Bomentie cmm
. 2hY Winglow S%.,
wmm, K. ie

Dear Beb: Rey Custodians of Voting Mactines
Fenn&ng are the ms of the custeﬂim of voting machines in

the towns of Jefferson County, likewise, the City of Watertown, as per
the &ntemtien in our files.

Towni: Kme : Address
Adams Ceorge Wnitehesd Adame
 Alexandrig Wallace Solar - 4Alexandrie Bay
Autwerp Roy H. Browm - - Antwerp
Brownville Terry R, Chase " Dexter :
Cape Vincent Joseph Reff Cape Vineent R o
: fom ; Normen N, Smith Broad S8t., Garthage Rag.,
. Gordon Bailey : Clayton Denm,
| - Jokhn P, Davis, Mannsville, resigued summer of 197@ « Demn,
Willism Collins Henderson Dem,
William Ileyd . Sackets Harbor Rep,
‘Petar Brierton - Black River Dem,
- Wanda Bates ~ lerraine : Dewm,
‘Rebert Hansen - - Three Mile Bay Dem, -
- Kenneth Caswell La Fargeviiie Rep.
 Welby Hotis RFD # h, Hatez'tmm Rep,
 Edwin Pikes - Phil s Rep,
-David Thomas Rep.
Franeis Hodge Sap,.
Carl Norton z Rep,
: Clifton L. Shaw #3, w«mﬂm Rep.
Wilna - Edward J, Fubrken, 132 N.ﬁnnm Bt., Carthage - Rep,
Wilna , Secord Storms RFD #3, f}aﬂ;hagx . = Dem,
Werth ‘ Betty Beutel Bex # 25, Rma '~ Dem,
City of Watertown Fred A, Bates . 810 Superior Bte, G.iby Rep.
am- of Watertosn Michael Flanagan 108 Se, Massey St,, Clty - De

Very truly yours,
- G. L. Kavanaugh, Clerk,



Jume 26, 1972

Robwb Buehnm, GMM o
Jefferson County Demceratie Cth,
2h9 Winslow 8te, _
Wamtm, R, !.

Dur Evbz ‘ Re: Gustu&ians of Vating ﬁaehines

' 'm, ruMﬂw to our eomsaﬁon mmly regards the above snbsset
‘This i dovered in Section 250, Pars. 2 of the Election Law.
m thu names and sddress of the castodiens for the year of

Bm . Mémsa _
Beorge Wnitehead,  Adams =
~ Wellace Solar Alexandria Bay
Rey H. Browa . Antwerp =
 Terry R. Chasse  Dexter

Joseph M. Reff Cape Vincent

( Decsased ) o

Gorden Bailey , Cluyton

Julius Besaw = HMammaville

William Collinms Henderson

Willism Lloyd Sackets Harbor

Peter Brierten Blaelk River

Wenda Bates = Lorraine _

Robert Hansen Thne Mile Bay

Kenneth Caswell = ILa Ale

Welby Hotis . RFD #h, Watertown

Bdwin Fikes ?hilmlym

David Thomas Rodman

Francis Hodge Seath Ruthnd

Carl Nertom: - Theresa ,

Clifton L. Shaw = RFD #3, Watunm Eep
mm Edward J. Fuhrken, 132 H. Clintom St., Carthage - Rep,
wilna ,  Secerd Storms RFD #3, Carthage Dem..
Worth _ ~ .Betty Beutsl == Box 25, Redman Dem.
City of Watertown  Fred A, Bates 810 Superior st.., City - Rep.
City of th Michael Fim‘aga‘n' 100 3, Massey St., City - Du.

Bob, would yon kindly furnish a mew list 8o that prior to Sept. Iat,
1972, we may send the custodisns ‘& form which they have to have notarized
and returned to our office by Sept. 1lst, their " Oath of Office "

Very truly yours,



: amm W, Marsh, Ghtimm

Jelferson Gmnty Ropnhmean cmxm,

‘Woslwerth Bl

//7»/

Wlm“ Nt :
'Daar“-ca.m»: S
Clint, follewin

mswdim for m year of 3.9?

Town:

A&m
Amw

Hmﬁeu

Im'm.i.m
Iyme

 Orlesns

Pamelia

Philadelphis
‘Rodman

Rutland
Theress
Watertown
Wilns
Wilna
Worth

City af Watertown Fred A. Pates .
City of Waurﬁm Michasl Fhmm

Clint, would yen kindly furnish s new list go that

Hame

Leorn
Wallace Sotar:
" Rey H. Brown
Terry R. Chass
Joseph H, Reff
( Deceased )
Gorden Bailey
.‘Ju:uus Eam

Whi‘hﬂhead

August 18, 1972

Re: Gwsw&im of W-w&ing Yachines
‘.m Mnmuméuéﬁrum eftm ve@iagnehiae

.umxadria Bey = Rep.
Antwerp D‘m.
Cape Vinecent Qm.
- ' Rép.
Manngville  Dem.
Henderson © Dem.
 Saelktets Harbor Rep, .
Black River Dem,
Three Mile Bay .~ = Dem.
La Fargeville - Rep.
RFD #h, Watertoon  Rep.
'Phiia&tlpMa Repy
. Rodman Rep.
‘E!wmm " Rep.

RFD #3, Watertown Rep.

Rdward J. Fubrkes, No. Clinten 8t., Carthage Rep.

'?Be%y Beutel

RFD #3, Carthage Denm,
Box 25, Rodman Den.,

B10 Superior at,, City - Rep.
100 5. Massey St., Gity Dem.

1972, we may send the custodians their "Oath of O0ffice” cards,

Very truly yours,
G. L. Kavamugh; Ciark,

B !

prior to Sept. lat,
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CLINTON W. MARSH, CHAIRMAN
231-233-235 WOOLWORTH BLDG.

WATERTOWN

DANIEL S. BRADY, TREASURER

1123 ACADEMY ST., WATERTOWN

H. BEN MITCHELL, ASST. TREAS.

COUNTY CLERK, WATERTOWN
——

WILLIAM QUIMBY, JR.
STATE COMMITTEEMAN
HENDERSON, N.Y.

September 18, 1972,

Mr. Gerald Kavanaugh

Clerk - Jefferson County Board of Elections
County Building

Watertown, New York. 13601

Dear Jerry:
The following is a complete list of the

custodians of the County and the City of Watertown,
as requested in your letter of August 18th.

Sincerely, "y

/i!{///

CWM:ef Clinton W. Marsh, 'Chairmen
Encl Republican County Cormittee.

//7V

MRS. FREDERICK REBSCHER
VICE CH.
REDWOOD

F. CLARK HAMLIN, secy.
CHAUMONT

ROBERT CHAUFTY, AssT. SEcy.

JEFFERSON COUNTY, NEW YORK 13601 -

MRS. LOUISE B. HASLAM

STATE COMMITTEEWOMAN
114 KATHERINE ST.



Town

Adams’
Alexandria
Antwerp
Brownville -

Cape Vincent /]oseph M. Reff v

Champion
Clayton
Ellisburg
Henderson
Hounsfield
LeRay
Lorraine
Lyme
Orleans
Pamelia
Philadelphia
Rodman
Rutland
Theresa
Watertown
Wilna
Wilna
Worth

City of
Watertown

City of
Watertown

‘Custodian of thing Machines.

Name

‘;George Whitehead ¥~ Adams |
" Frederick L. Ward 1400 Highland Ave.

“ Roy H. Brown
“Terry R. QJase v

/ Clyde Shampine
/Gordon Bailey »~
Julius Besaw .~
“William Collins v
William Lloyd +~

- Carthage

Address

Antwerp
Dexter
Cape Vincent

Clayton
Mannsville
Henderson
Sackets Harbor

“ Peter-Brierton— i
= ) S,/ ack River

Arlene F—RebEHAEZ<

“'Robert Hansen +~

/Kenneth Caswell ¥

“ Welby Hotis +
Edwin Fikes 1
David Thomas

. #1, Lorraine
Three Mile Bay
LaFargeville
RFD #4, Watertown
Philadelphia
Rodman

“"Francis Hodge —X South Rutland

“ Carl Norton v~
“Clifton L. Shaw

- Edward H. Fuhrken*’

: ms
Betty Beutel v~

Fred A. Bates v

Y.

Michael F Ianagan_

Theresa
RFD#3, Watertown

No. Clinton St., Carthage
? ge
Box 25, Rodman

810 Superior St., Watertown

100 S. Massey St., Watertown

=Dem.

T RePupert

Party
- W
Rep. v %%/7“

, Alexandria Bay Rep. ¢’ /p%f/? =

DemJs — /&ﬁ—&‘/ﬁ(
Rep.,/— /¢¢// “

Dem. v/~ /o /24/7*
Rep. ./ —/o/{:;/i’/,

STt~ Dem. udt-277 /7"

Dem./ so/es/7%
Dem. /5/25/7‘7/
Rep.vro7s /7’/
i —
Dem.~ /2/25 /7Y
Dem. /p%,a//V-/v
Rep. /ﬂ/zé/?‘/
Rep. o5/ 7

p //% 47 »
Rep.r//y//,% /72
Rep.” yofse/7
Rep. -////gz_é/7 —
Rep. #~Fa2g/72
Rep./ : é/l/
Dem.’// )/6/7 ke

Dem. ¥ /%{///V-

Rep. »

p

Dem.



TOWN

Adams
'f/klexandria

:3/AntwerpA

"'/_/Brown_ville

5fv V/bape Vincent'

“ Champion

' Clayton

m3&;~v/Ellisburg

Henderson
‘ ’ Hounsfleld
jif b{ LeRay
| Lorralne
V/ Lyme

Orleans‘

l//Pam:elzn.a
'Philadelphia

- Rodman
?:/ﬁﬁ Rutland .
“79// Theresa
- Watertown
: //Wllna ”
.1%ik(iWilna,i

- V//Worth i

V/Watertown
City of .

_/Watertown V
City of

- 1973
CUSTODIAN OF VOTING MACHINES

NAME . ADDRESS

-~ George Whltehead*ﬁiwwA/ Adams

11,00 Hlphland Ave.,

Frederick Ward

e

PARTY

Rep.

Rep. /

Roy H. Brown%$<plxw”&\‘ Aﬁ%;gigdrla‘Bay Dem,
Terry R. Chase Dexter Rep.b

, Joseph M. Reff ?k'@jﬁﬂA Cape Vincent Dem.

'7 Fred Huntley ?, Greet—Bond w2, Cppthage  Rep.

~ Gordon Bailey ,L%y3;// Clayton | Dem.

- Julius Besaw Mennsville - Dem.
William Colllns?K W Henderson Y %paf ",
William Lloyd &46-3826 Sackeés Harbor Rep.
.Peter'Brier%;%$773—eV5Y'Black River Dem.
‘_Wanda*Bates" Lorraine Dem.
Robert.Hanse @?me | Three Mile Bay Dem.

' Kenneth Caswell{) 9444/ LaFargeville Rep.

.’ Welby, Hotis 2k P&W"”Af RFDA,Watertown Rep.
A&% % Wu&' Philadelphia Rep.
et TS5 T G iane .

.MDuane Waite RDZ Watertown Rep.
Carl NortOKKE&;?%e7b3 Theresa vRep.

llfton L, Shaw. RD3, Watertown Rep. /

Edward J. Fuhrken.uj4 Carthage Rep. /f

JameS'MhrthaﬂQ775/¢/ ' Carthage Dem. ﬁ

Betfy Beutel %%é ykmd)‘ Box 25,Rodman ‘Dem. /

Fred A. Bates j%ﬁ Watertown Rep. /»
" Michael Flanaganyé///%z%tertown- Dem.

a
!
%
=
i
e
N
F

+
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CLINTON w, MARSH, CHAlRMAN
231-233-235 WOOLWORTH BLDG,
WATERTOWN

DANIEL s, BRADY, TREASURER
1123 ACADEMY sT., WATERTOWN

H. BEN MITCHELL, AssT. TREAS.
COUNTY CLERK, WATERTOWN

JEFFERSON’COUNTY,N

WILLIAM QUIMBY, JR.
STATE COMMITTEEMAN
HENDERSON, N.Y.

Hon. Geralg
Jefferson Co
County Building

Watertown, yy 13601

Dear Jerry:

The following is
Custodians fop th

CWM/pb
Enec,

an up to date 13
e year 1973-74

May 2, 1973

Kavanaugh, Clerk
ty Board or Elections

Sincerely,

iy

MRs. FREDERICK REBSCHER
VICE CH.
REDWoOOD

F. CLARK HAMLIN, secy.
CHAUMONT

ROBERT CHAUFTY, AssT. Secy.
CARTHAGE

EW YORK 13603 ’ T

MRS. LOUISE B. HASLAM
STATE COMMI‘I‘I’EEWOMAN
114 KATHERINE sT,
WATERTOWN

St of the Voting Machine

Clinton W. Ma
Republican ¢o

rsh, Chéirman
unty Committee



COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
COUNTY BUILDING, 175 ARSENAL STREET

WATERTOWN, N.Y.

COMMISSIONERS August 7, 1972}.
LEWIS G. SPICER. JR.
VICTOR J. LATEMPLE

Robert Bouchard, Chairman

Jefferson County Democratic Committee
2L9 Winslow St.,

Watertowmn, N, Y,

’

Dear Bob:

Bob, according to our political calendar, August 31st, is the
last day to appoint custodians of voting machines. (Sec. 250)

Following are the names, address, and Party of the custodians
who were sworn in for the year of 1973. Will you kindly furnish our
office with the designates for this year of 197L. We would like to
send their "oath of office" to them the last week of August.
fTown ame address party 4
/Adams George Whitehead Adams Republican ‘
Alexandrg ¥ Frederick Ward Alexandria Bay Republican
AntwerpWRoy H. Brown twerp Democrat*}gM
' % 7///

Arownville ' :gerry R. Chase Dexter Rep. ’

Cape Vincent X Joseph M, Reff Cape Vincent Dem.sy
hampion ¢. v Fred Huntley RD 2, Carthage Rep.
Clayton ~Gordon Bailey Clayton Dem, ¢
11isburg v’ Julins Besaw Mannsville Dem, »y
/lenderson William Collins Henderson Dem,
ounsfield v William Lloyd Sackets Harbor < Rep.
le Bay terton/ 21y 4C Bleek Riven b fte.. .. Dem,
VJofraine Nanda Bates - Lorraine Dem. y
e Robert Hansen Three Mile Bay Dem,
rleans Kenneth Caswell La Fargeville Rep.
amelia “"Welby Hotis RD L, Watertown Rep.
hiladelphia . Gary Fikes Philadelphia Rep.
Rodman v"David Thomas ,  Rodman Rep.
it 1and DuaneWaite fisncie (08D 25-Matertowm—  Rep,
. Theresa _ “Carl Norto heresa Rep.
Watertown ¢ W/\ Rl dyelioiawion Rep.
ilna “Edward J. Fuhrken Carthage Rep,
: /{:;ilna = James Murtha, 415 S. James St., Carthage Dem. %
Worth " Betty Beutel, Box 25, Rodman Dem.

City of Watertown .~ Fred A. Bates, 810 Superior St., City Rep.
City of Watertown* Michael Flanagan, Ci WO / Demay_
zod 2/

You will note that I prepared the Democrats and Republicanslist,

You can go from here,




Auwgust 7, 1974

5 _aar Bob:

‘ Bnb, morﬂing to our pelitieal ealendnr, August 3lst, 1s the
‘last day to eppoint custodians af miag mhines. (see. 250)

owing are the names, address, and Party of the custodians
m swem 4in for the year of 1973. Will you kindly furnish our
e vith the designates for this ysar of 197). We would like to
send their "oath of effice" to them the last week of August.

Town . neme address party
Adams George Whitehead Adams Republican
A.lemndria Frederick Ward - Alexandria Bay Republiean
Antwerp - Roy H, Brown Antwerp * Demoerat
Brmille. - Terry R. Chase . Dexter: _ Rep.
Cape Vincent ° Joseph M, Reff Cape Vincent - Dem,
Champion . FPred Huutley 'RD 2, Carthage Rep.
Clayton . Clayton Den,
Ellisburg - Manmsville Dem.,
Henderson Henevson Dein,
Hmaﬁ&ld ' - Sackeéts Harbor Rep.

‘ _?‘B]:m River Dem,

Dem.
Dem,
Rep.
Rey.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep,

y F Bates, B10 rior St., City Rep.
city of Wawtm Michas g*Flaaagan, Gity of Watertown Dem,

You will note that I preymd the Democrats and R&publieanslist.
You can go rrm here,

. Very truly yours,
8, L, Kéwanaugh, Clerk.



hugust 7, 197)

" H. Ben mtahau, Ghaimu
e»tﬁ‘cmen County 'Republjiqan Comm,

to eur political calendsr, August Jlst, is the last date
tods f voting  machines for any year. (See. 250)

® ‘sworn in for the. year of 1973. wan you kindly faruishenr offi_ce
‘with the daéigna tes for this year of 19‘”; (Répubiiem Party). We wou:
to dend their "egth of otfiae
T Name & . Pa;'-by
. George wmmaa/ s Rep.
 Prederick Ward Alaxandria Bay .
" Roy H, Brown Antwerp | . Dem,
 TePry R, Chase”  Dextar A . Rep,
~Joseph M, Reff - Cape Vimoent -_ Dem,
Fred Huntley wuwred pp 2, Carthage '
- Oordem Badley ~ claplon o Dem,
- Juli Spay Mamavﬂla o : ‘

| Worth = =
| City of Hutar%m_
| City of Waterts

/éw Supermr St., City Rep.
' ;W City of Watertmm , Dem.




//9.5%buma¢£§%az
7@k&n&mmm7ZZZiEhﬂ97

TO: G. L. Kavanaugh, Clerk - Jefferson (o, Board or Elections

FROM: H. Ben Nﬁtchell, Chairman Jefferson Co. Republican Committee

DATE:  August 30, 197y

Per your request of August 7, 197h, T am herewith submitting
the names ang addresses of the Republican party appointees
a8 custodians of voting machines for this Year of-1974.

TOWN
ADAMS
ALEXANDRTA
BROWNVILLE
CHAMPION
HOUNSF IELD
ORLEANS
PAMELTA
PHILADELPHTA
RODMAN
RUTLAND
THERESA

WATERT OWN
(Town)

WILNA

WATERTOWN
(City)

il
o o

TONY C. MALARA, Secretary

NAME ADDRESS |
George Whitehead 27 Prospect St., Adams, Ny
Frederick Warg Alexandrig Bay, NY
Terry R. Chase Rt#1, Dexter, Ny
Fred Hunﬁley Box 2447, Grest Bend, NY
William Lloyd Sackets Harbor, Ny
Kenneth Caswell LaFargeville, NY
Welby Botig Rt#l, Watertown, Ny
Gary Pikes Philadelphia, NY
David Thomas Rodman, ny
ﬁuane*WETf€Z§%ZZZ%§97/RB#B; Webertewns; Ny
Carl Norton Theresa, NY
Clifton L, Shay RFD#3 Washington St., Watertown
Edward J. Fuhrken Carthage, NY
Fred A. Bates - 810 Superior St., Watertown

MRS. DORIS McADAM, Vice Chairman



Tarnty Sur office with ¢ destoncss rop 4
ty). W6 would ke 4 send their weq

oF k. st o

‘Neme .  Address
George Whitehead -

Frederioi Warg

RwHva
Torvy R, Chase
L Joseph M. Repe

Fred 3, Bates, 810 Supepigp g4
. Michsiel Flanagan, -667




July 7, 1975

- Robert Bauehardt Chajvman
ot ceanty Bmemtia Gmit.tee,

3 aceord: g to m politi.ul calendsr, Auwgust 3131&, is the
%a' appaim. enstodians of veti—.ng ma‘hines, Bec.. 250 of the

Fanwmg m the ma, m&mw, and Party of the eua%adians
' whe were sworn in for the year of 197h, Will you kindly furnish our
 office with the designeces for. this year of 1975. We would like to send
their "oath of office" to them the middle of August, that is for the
Demoeratic party. , _ .

Address L ' Parﬁg

“idams
ede) Alexandria Bay ;ﬁﬂ Rep.
~Roy-H.Br Aam;vp%/wyw Dem. "
Tem R chm ~ Dexter = Rep.
Joseph M. Reff Cape Vincent Dem/
Vacan: (former éustodian moved from Town) Rep.
&érdm Baﬂay Clayton Dem s
ing. bidlffsy, Mamnsville Eg:m."—
William Collin “Henderson ' Dem.””
 William Iloyd Sackets Hirbor . ~ Tep.
Arnold Sayer Caletum Dem."”
Wenda Bates lorraine - _1253.4‘//
Rebert Hansen Three ¥Mile Bay ~ Dem,
Kenneth Caswell LaFargeville . ep.
Welby Hotls RD k, Watertown ~ Rep.
Gary Fikes Philadelphia . Rep.
Franeils Hedge So. Rutland Rep.
Carl Norton Theresa Rep.
Richard W. Hodge RD 3, Wamtm Rep.
Edward J. Fuhrken  Carthage Rep.
James Murtha, L1S S. James St., Carthage Dem..”,
Betty Beutel, Box 25, Roﬂnnn Dem.

City of Wetartm Fred A. Bates, 810 Superior St., Watertwn Rep. ‘
" City of Watertown Michael Flanagan, 607 Franklin St., Watertown Den. P'/J/ 35\’\

Very truly yours,
G, L, Kavsnaugh, Clerk.



~

| Defferson County Republican Commistee
(e Fugh 4, Gilbert. Chatrman 758-4120
- RS 779 Sterman Street

Watentousn, 7. Y. 13607

2.

TO: GERALD L, KAVENAUDGH, JEFFERSCN COUNTY ROARD OF ELECTIONS
FROM: HUGH A. GILBERT, CHAIRMAN
DATE: AUGUST 1, 1975

Following are the nsmes and addresgses of the Republican
Perty designees for Custcdisms of Voting Machines for 1975, as
per your request:
7

%gfﬁ?owu HAN A ADDRESS

P pdams Ceorse—tirrtensad a7 Prosesct St.;_ﬁﬁ&%%T—NgY.
~ Alexendria Frederick L. Ward 7 8%. Lawrence Ave., Alex. Bay
~ Brownville

“z# Champion
.~ Hounmsfleld
+ Orleans
v~ Pamelia

" Philadelphia
“"Rodman
~ Rutland
v~ Theregs
v Watertoun
{Town)
« Wilna

V' Watertown
(City)

Missing are the Toux

Terry R, Chagze
Jol B4

William %1oyd

Kenneth Cagwell

Welby Hetis
D7 s

David Thoms
Carl Nortcn
ichard W. Hedge

f et gL

Fred 4., Batss

A%&ms C@?iﬂ %ﬁigzzéﬂg.Y@
Militery Rd?a Sackets Harbor, ¥.V.

Cleyton S8t., LaPargeville, N.Y¥.
R.D. #i, Wéﬁgrtown, N.¥Y.
Zfarl 2F R

A

121 Bridge St., Theresa, ¥,¥.
R.D. #3 {(Rices Rd.) Wabertown, ¥.¥

AP2 01 g tpston 22, émzz?u

810 Superior St., Watertown, N.Y,

=en1, Philadelphis, Rublrend

and Wiinea, and these will be forwarded to Jou ag soon as we

Hugh A, Giltert

Mrs. EDNA HAMMERSLY, Vice Chairman

TONY C. MALARA, Secretary

DANIEL S. BRADY, Treasurer



EZXD Jofforion Gounty Bepublican Lommirtee

Fugl 4, Gilbernt. Chacrman 7858-qr20
179 Sterman Street
Watentown, 7.7Y. 13607

TO: GERALD L. KAVANAUGH, JEFFERSON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS
FROM: HUGH A. GILBERT, CHAIRMAN
DATE: AUGUST 27, 19675

Following are the remainder of the names and
addresses of the Republican Party designees for Custodians
of Voting Machines for 1975. Sorry for the delay in these
last four Towns.

TOWN NAME ADDRESS

Champion Karl B. Egan” Chempion St., W. Carthage, NY

Philadelphia Royce M. Pickert 3 Pearl St., Philadelphia, NY

Rutland Francis Hodge South Rutland, N.Y.

Wilna | Edward J. Fuhrken 132 N. Clinton St., Carthage, NY
Sincerely,

Hugh A. Gilbert
hf/

Mrs. EDNA HAMMERSLY, Vice Chairman
TONY C. MALARA, Secretary DANIEL S. BRADY, Treasurer



July 7, 1976

Hugh Gilbert, Chairman, : o
Jeffarson County Republican Commitiee 3

Hugh, mardingwwr peli’eieal calendar, August 3lst, is the lest
date to appoint custodians of voting machines for. any year, See. 250,

Following ave the names snd addresses of the Republican custodians
who were swern in for the year of 1975 for your information, Will you
Kindly furnish eur office with the desiznemmsfor this year of 1976. We

would like to send their "oath of office" form to them by the middle of
Avgust, = o - |

Neme : - Addyess. = . . ‘
- used David Thomas, Rodman of the Town of Rodman (Rep.)
Frederick L. Ward, 7 St, Lawrence Ave,, Alexandria Bay
Shamplon Karl B, Egan, Champion St., Carthage . :
Hounsfield William H. Lloyd, Military Rd,, Sackets Harbor
Orlesns . Kenneth Caswell, LaFargeville .. E
Pamelia Welby Hotis, RD L, Watertown
Philadelphia Royee M, Pickert, 3 Pearl St. s Philadelphia
Rodman ~ David Thomss, Rodman
Rutland Franeis. Hodge, Seuth Rutland
Thereass ~ Garl R, Norten, 121 Bridge St., Thevesa :
Town Watertown  Richard W, Hodge, RD 3y (Rices Rd,) Watertown
Wilna - . Edward J, Fuhrken, 132 N, Clinton St.s Carthage

City of Watertom Fred A. Bates, 810 Superior St., Watertoun

Very truly yours,
G. L. Kavanaugh, Clerk,



duly 7, 1976

Fqllwing are the nameg, wemm. ami ?arty of the custodians
who wers sworn in for the Yoar of 1975, 111 you kindly furnisp our
office with the degignees for this year uf 19762 We would like to send
thedr woath of officen w then the middle of Avgust, that is fop the

'” H:lll:lm g, Lleytl, mumy R‘d:.z,h S:aeke'bs Harbop %‘i;.
’ Jalm ﬁall

Orleans Kenneth Caswell, I-aFargeville : Rep.
Pamelis Welby Hotis, RD h, Watertoun Rep,
- Philadelphia -Ruyae H. Piekam, 3 Paarl Sfu, Philadelphia . Rep.

Theresa Garl R, _'m,. 121 Bridge 3t,, Thamsa Rep.
In. Watertown ; Ric!iar& W. Hodge, RD 3, (Riees Rﬁ) Watertown Hep,
“Wilng ~ James P, Mury 2, 415 S, James Carthage Dem,
- Wilna : Eﬂward Je thr‘hen, ;32 N. cunm st,, Carthage Rep.

Vcity of Watertown « Freq A. Batas, 810 8aper:t.ar 8¢, ‘w'atertm Rep,
. .  MichaslJ, Flanagan, 607 Frankiin Stesy "  Dem,

Very. truly yours 3
G. L. Kavanaugh, Clerk.
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XV §  JEFFERSON COUNTY

3
1

Deffenson County Republican Committee

L 4

758-47120
7179 Stevman Street
HUGH A. GILBERT Watentown, N.Y. 13607
Chairman
SHIRLEY M. McFARLAND August 20, 1976

Vice Chairman

TONY C. MALARA
Vice Chairman

Mr. Gerald I,. Kavanau
DONALD C. ANDRUS X+ G L. X gh

Board of Elections

Secretary 175 Arsenal Street
DANIEL S. BRADY Watertown, New York 13601
Treasurer

Dear Mr. Kavanaugh:

Following are the names of the Republican
Custodians of Voting Machines, as recommended by the
Town and Ward Chairmen, to serve for the 1976 term:

TOWN NAME ADDRESS

Adams David Thomas Rodman, N.,Y.

Alexandris Frederick Ward 7 St. Lawrence Ave.,
Alexandria Bay

Brownville Terry R. Chase Adams Cove, Dexter

Champion Karl B. Egan Champion 8t., Carthage

Hounsfield William H. Lloyd Military Rd., Sackets

Orleans Kenneth Caswell, LaFargeville

Pamelia Welby Hotis R.D. #i, Watertown

Rodman David Thomas Rodman, N.Y.

Rutland Francis Hodge South Rutland, ¥.Y.

Watertown Richard Hodge R.D. #3, Watertoun

Wilna Hdward Fuhrken 132 N. Clinton, Carthage

City Fred A. Bates i10 Superior St., Watertown

Missing are the Towns of Philadelphia and
Theresa. As soon as they are received, I'll forward
them to you.

qb Singerely,
L2
T)\( LkﬂLED @MQ‘B'/77$° Helen G. Farrell

BOARD O?J}LECHON%

2 fuwd.




Jefferson County Republican Committee
Rugh A. Gillers, Ghatrman | 788-4120
779 Sterman Street

|||l|l|, Watertswn, U.Y. 13607

August 31, 1976

Mr. Gerald L. Kavanaugh
Boardnof BElections

175 Arsensl St.
Watertown, N.Y. 13601

Dear Mr. Kavanaugh:

The Voting Machine Custodian in
the Town of Theresa, as recommended by the
Town Chatfman, is:

Carl R. Norton

121 Bridge St.

Theresa, N.Y. 13691

Missing is the Town of Phila-
delphia, and I will forward the information

when I receive it.
S?:' cerez,
Jﬁjjh 3 Helen G¢. Farrell

ol



, - | | " oct. 12, 1976

Ronald Ditch,
Star Rte.,

Desr Ron:
Bob Beueharﬂ, %Man °f,. the Jeffersen County Democratic

cdmm Just phoned and adv that you have been mmm maehine
: a0 of the voting machine for the Toun of Hende ;

Enclosed find an Oath of Office certificate for you to swear to
before a Notary Publie or Tewn Justice. Pleas‘e r‘etum it as soon as
aasibla.

Ron; the vo’o;ing machine is a delicate piece of machinery and to
me it is some job to set the machine properly. For some aid whieh I
am sure you will need, I shall recommend either David Thomas, Rodman,
of William Idoyd of Sackets Harbor. Both of these men are terriflc.
I also feel that you should reimburse which ever man you do get.

- Ren, further, before the seals are pnt onto the voting machine
there are two party representatives (one a Democrat and the other a
Republican to check the machine, They will vote it and see that it
is alright. Again, David or William are acquainted with this pro-
cedure., The Democrat has been William Collins, Henderscm. The Ree
publican (and new this year) is Ray Fishel. :

, Iwilladviseyonwhenho come to our office farthemachine
supplies which probably will be sbout six days before November 2nd,

These are Just a few tips.
Very truly yowrs,

G. L, Kavanaughy,Gherk.

a one ; ar tam* m&mbtedly next year you will be “..‘;-, ded egain. |

-



I’c co"
COMMISSIONERS

LEWIS G. SPICER, JR.

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
COUNTY BUILDING, 175 ARSENAL STREET

WATERTOWN. N.Y.

ROBERT A BOUCHARD\\ b\/ﬂ

o

According to the Election
informed of the appointed cust
town and the city.

This requires an O

1 July 1977

this office by the last day of August.

Following is the list of
yerify to this office by the end

1977

Town
Adams
Alexandria
- \WAfbwerp
. Brownville
ape Vincent
l:?zm- pion
layton
lisburg
“ﬁenderson
Hounsfield
\/,feRay
\Torraine
e
Orleans
ﬂPamelia
Rodamn
Philadelphia
Rutland
Theresa

:
g1

Name
David Thomas
Frederick L. Ward
arry Laidlow

Te R. Chase
R M RetE v
an

«fordon Bailey
\PToyd Hagan

Konald Ditch

William H, Lloyd
lgdhn Call

{Pavid LaRock
vRobert Hansen
Kenneth Caswell
Welby Hotis
David Thomas
Royce M. Pickert
Francis Hodge
Carl Norton

Town of WatertownRichard We Hodge

“Wilna
Wilna
Worth

\James P. Murtha
Hdward Fuhrken
tBetty Beutel

dity of WatertownFred A. Bates

custodians for 1976.

Address
Rodman
7 St Lawrence Ave Alex Bay
R4 #1 Antwerp '
Adams Cove DeXe.

R4 Gep Xi.;_ncent
RgrrE

,Carthage

~ Clayton LD #i

Mannsville

Star Rte Henderson
Military Rd Sackets Harbor
Evans Mills

Bx 57 Lorraine

Three Mile Bay
LeFargeville

Rte # Watn.

Rodman

3 Pearl St. Philadelphia
South Rutland

121 Bridge St.

Rte #3 Watn

415 S. James St Carthage
132 Clinton St Carthage
Bx 25 Rodman

810 Superior St

\Gity of WatertownitiChaek T. Flanagau 607 Franklin St.
. /

Verify to this office your choice of custodians and we will

the oath of office to each custodiane.

Respectfully,

Law Section 250 this office should be
odians for the election machines for each
ath of office to be filed with

Would you please
of Jdly your choice of custodians for

send

H.B. Hayes Clerk
Board of Elections



COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

= = BOARD OF ELECTIONS
COUNTY BUILDING, 175 ARSENAL STREET

WATERTOWN. N.Y.

COMMISSIONERS

LEWIS G. SPICER, JR. _ T

ROBERT A. BOUCHARD 1 July o7
Robert A. Bouchard ’ '
249 Winslow St /
Chairman JofferSO/County Democratic Committee

Accordj.ng to the Election Law Section 250 this office should be
informed of the appointed. custodians for the election machines for each

town and the c¢ity.  This reguires an vablh of office Lo ve filed with
this office by the last day of August.
Following is the list of custodians for 1976. Would you please
verify to this office by the end of JUly your choice of custodians for
1977.
Town Name Address Party
~efiams - David Thomas Rodman Rep
=l exandria Frederick L. Ward 7 St Lawrence Ave Alex Bay Rep .
R WETD Harry Laidlow ‘Rd #1 Antwerp Dem
™ Brownville Terry R. Chase Adams Cove Dex. Rep
—we@ope Vincent Jogeph M, Rd e, Vincent Dem+”
wsssnhampion %'Mg‘m” ""4()hagg§ea=$t Carthage < Rep (g
Clayton Gordon Bailey Clayton ' ‘Dem ~~
emEllisburg Floyd Hagan Mamnsville . ' Dem ¢+~ *
woraflenderson " Ronald Difch Star Rte Henderson Deni
wzfounsfield . William H, Lloyd Military Rd Sackets Harbor. Rep
el eRay Joha-Call ¢ Evans-Midds Win Jahnlida Jﬁ Dem
“=rqroc =S orraine David LaRock -Bx 57 Lorraine BlakRiver Bem ¢
= [yme Robert Hansen ‘Three Mile Bay Dem «~
; Orleans _ Kerneth Caswell LeFargeville, Rep ,
g \q\ Rt ,,mf =Pamelia ¥  dedbyHolis Rte #4+ watn. Garo Muek V/ Rep i
g waRodamn David Thomas Rodman Rep
=wPhiladelphia Royce M. Pickert 3 Pearl St. Philadelphia Rep
Ayt 1and Francis Hodge South Rutland . . , Rep
emTheresa Carl Norton 121 Bridge St. Rep
* Pown of WatertownRtchard=W:=Hodge = Rte #3 Watn ~ Ke ot Uomag  Rep
=—iilna James P. Murtha 415 s. James St Carthage " Demé¢”
Wilna Edward Fuhrken 132 Clinton 5t Carthage Rep
Worth Betty Beutel Bx 25 Rodman Dem ¢ .
wan@ity of WatertownFred A. Bates 810 Superior St Rep—
awm@atlyy of WatertownMichael T. Flanagan 607 Franklin St. , Dem

Verify to this office your choice of custodians and we will send
the oath of office to each custodian.

AL ot » Re spectfully s

iz,

H.B. Hay/s Clerk
Board of Zlections

?fé‘ﬂ.gé’i ¢ e '24.‘:‘»7 NE



EXBN  Jefferncon County Republican Committee

EDWARD N. REDDER

Chairman

SHIRLEY M. McFARLAND

Vice-Chail

rman

TONY C. MALARA

Vice-Chail

rman

DONALD C. ANDRUS

Secretary

H. THOMAS SWARTZ

Treasurer

§

, ”)N

TOWH

ae,

Adams

A
B
H

lexandria
rownville
ounsfield

Orleans

77 v

City of Watertown Mred A. Bates

amelia
hiladelphia

7858-4120
538 Woolworth Bldg.
Watertown, 7.Y. 15607

August 2, 1977

(Hf.n"

v |
&r. H. Barrett Hayes, Clerk
Jefferson County Board of Elections
175 Arsenal Street-
Watertown, New York 13601

Dear Mr. Hayes:
Following are the names and addresses of the Republi-

can Machine Custodians for the 19877-78 term, as recommended by
the individual Town Chairmen:

NAME ADDRESS
‘6£;id Thomas Box 492, Rodman
Frederick L. Ward 7 St. Lawrence Ave., Alex. Bay
Férry R. Chase Adams Cove, Dexter
Mﬁlliam H. Lloyd Military Rd., Sackets Harbor
ﬁéﬁneth Caswell Maple St., LaFargeville
Yoy Hotis R.D. #4, Watertown
oyce M. Pickert 3 Pearl St., Philadelphia

810 Superior St., Watertown
Missing are the Towns of Rodman, REutland, Theresa,

Watertown and Wilna, and these will be forwarded to you as soon

as we receive the recommendations.

Sincerely,

Edward N. Redder

hf/



TOWN

ADAMS
ALEXANDRTIA
< ANTWERP
BROWNVILLE
vy CAPE VINCENT
~, CHAMPTION
v CLAYTON
v ELLISBURG
% HENDERSON
HOUNSFIELD
© LERAY
» LORRAINE
vy LYME
ORLEANS
PAMELIA
PHILADELPHIA
PHILADELPHIA
RODMAN
2 RUTLAND
THERESA

» WILNA
< WILNA
> WORTH

NAME
David Thomas

Frederick L, Ward

Harry Laidlow
Terry R. Chase
Joseph M, Reff

Frederick Fleming

Gordon Bailey
Floyd Hagan
Witsen-Rushe
William H, Lloyd

William John Walck

LeRoy Frear
Robert Hansen
Kenneth Caswell

Gary Mack

Royce M. Pickert
Roger Wilson
David Thomas
Francis Hodge
Carl Norton

- TOWN OF WATERTOWN Kenneth Thomas
James P, Murtha
Leonard G, Plott
Betty Beutel
CITY OF WATERTOWN - Fred A, Bates

(Alt,)

v CITY OF WATERTOWN Miehael F,Flanagan

#  HENDERSON

¥ \%P$dﬁﬁmjs

David Thomas

\ANQKQQXLm\ LAt
( Aeresen pra)

MACHINE CUSTODIANS
1978

A DDRESS

wmmSmsv New York 13682 ‘
7 St.Lawrence Ave, Alexandria Bay,NY
RD# 1, Antwerp, NY 13608

RD, Dexter, NY

RD, Cape Vincent, NY 13618

RD 2, Carthage, NY 13619

Clayton, NY 13624

Mannsville, NY 13661

RD, Adams, NY 13605

Military Rd,Sackets Harbor,NY
Black River, NY 13612

Lorraine, New York 13659

Three Mile Bay, NY 13693

Clayton St,,LaFargeville,NY

RD#kL, Watertown, NY

3 Pearl St.,Philadelphia,NY
Antwerp Rd.,Philadelphia,NY
Rodman, NY

So.,Rutland, NY

121 Bridge St.,Theresa,NY -
Watertown Center, Watertown,NY 13601
415 S.James $%,Carthage, NY 13619
Herrings Rd,, Carthage, NY

Box 25, Rodmen, NY

810 Superior St.,Watertown,NY

t1r5t,. ,Watertown, NY
/ %.\.\\\G\V\G‘ = ‘

Rodman, NY 13682

mmxw:c\>\¢.

PARTY

W U g SOy SO Yoy Pouvooguunuo®ow O

PHONE
232-4157
1829692

639-6966

6L,6-3826

658-99L1.
6L42-3470

6L2-3261

232-4157
782-3198

CRe-3103
L93-1LT7h
782-3222

232-L157

SENT
V6/5718

v 6/29/18
6/29/18
v6/29/78
6/29/18

SA2IS

6/29/78
SRS
6/29/18

V) 5/12/78
V4 mvwqum

5/12/78
mm\s\a
g8
/12/78
M\m\am
T
v6/29/78

1258

8/29/18

Y2778

RECEIVED
78

Oy
N\\N\\m\m
o/ry78

8///78
v/l

) 378
70 7/78

F24/78
72778
77774
T/ 78
/%) 78

5/22/78

e 78
&/ 9/78
&/ 2 2/78
77
7/79/78
7/zr/78
72778
/5 /78
70 7/78

V079



TOWN

ADAMS
ALEXANDRIA
ANTWERP
BROWNVILLE
CAPE VINCENT
CHAMPION
CLAY'TON
ELLISBURG
HENDERSON
HOUNSFIELD
LERAY
LORRAINE

LYME

ORLEANS
PAMELIA
PHILADELPHIA
RODMAN
RUTLAND
THERESA

T/0 WATERTOWN
WILNA

WIINA

WORTH

CITY OF WATN.
CITY OF WATN.

¥ Seond Kegy ez

NAME

David Thomas
Frederick L, Ward
Harry Laidlow
Terry R. Chase
Joseph M, Reff
Frederick Fleming
Gordon Bailgy
Floyd Hagan
Rodger S.,Wendell
William H, Lloyd
William John Walck
LeRoy Frear

Robert Hansen
Kenneth Caswell
Gary Mack

Royce M, Pickert
David Thomas
Francis Hodge
Carl Norton
Kenneth Thomas

G. Leonard Plott
James P, Murtha
Betty Beutel
Fred A, Bates
Michael F.Flanagan

MACHINE CUSTODIANS

1979

ADDRESS

Rodman, NY 13682
7 Ste Lawr, Ave, Alex, Bay NY
RD#1, Antwerp, NY (Owwow )
RD, Dexter, NY 1363L
RD, Cape Vincent, NY 13618
RD#8, Carthage, NY 13619
Clayton, NY 13624
Mannsville, NY 13661
Henderson Harbor, NY 13651
Old Military Rd.Sackets Hbr
Black River, NY 13612
Lorraine, NY 13659
Three Mile Bay, NY 13693
Clayton Rd, LaFargeville,NY
RD# ), Watertown, NY
3 Pearl St,Phidadelphia, NY
Rodman, NY 13682
So.Rutland, NY
121 Bridge St,Theresa, NY
Watertown Center, Watn, NY
Herrings Rd, Carthage, NY
1415 S.James St.,Carthage,NY 13619
Box 25, Rodman, NY
810 Superior St.,Watertown, NY
L51 S, Hamilton St., Watertown,NY

=
£

w
<

. <s<\3\$\l

-

£

O ggyrmeadmdnbd Cotdooow
CNCAS ST A s S5«

PHONE

232-4157
1,82-9692
287012
6396966

G5 5-5501
6163826
7 7 MW &N:m..m. #
232207/
4tq - 247
6588911
629, 4/ 05
6L2-3470
232-4157
782-3198
6285703
788-1411
L93-1L7L

237-2350
762-3222

OATH SENT

V' 1/9/19
mxw.NWz
w“wmww
1/15/"
H\Hm\ww

- 1/15/79

1/15/79_ .

1/15/79
1/9/19
1/15/79

/1/15/79

1/ m« 9
s VIHS
<\HWW\NW
1/9/79-
v'1/9/79

1/9/79.
1/9/79
1/9/79
1/9/79
el

9

1/5/19
1/15/79

OATH RECEIVED

- &/f277% .
Ling7
e
77
L7077,
Yer/79
I

Va7
Y 20/7 7
Yro /7T
A
2 0i)77



%

¥ % * %

TOWN

ADAMS
ALEXANDRIA
ANTWERP
BROWNVILLE
CAPE VINCENT
CHAMPION
CLAYTON
ELLISBURG
HENDERSON
HOUNSFIELD
LERAY
LORRAINE
LYME
ORLEANS
PAMELIA
PHILADELPHIA
RODMAN
RUTLAND
THERESA
WATERTOWN
WILNA

WORTH

CITY
CITY

LYME

NAME

David Thomas
Frederick L. Ward
Harry Laidlow
Terry R. Chase
Joseph M. Reff
Frederick Fleming
Gordon Bailey

John Cobb

Rodger S. szQmHH
William H. Lloyd
William John Walck
Chel \ﬂfNK&PO&M S
maxdﬂﬂuW13NWﬁMH\mwm$¥53\&mA$@
Kenneth Caswell
Gary Mack

Royce M. Pickert
David Thomas
Francis Hodge

Carl Norton

John Dawley,

G. Leonard Plott
James P. Murtha
Betty Beutel

Fred A. Bates
Michael T. Flanagan

{ o\ \ L

Albert-d s Koek-- 4
L rtLrAm N@\\&N}Nﬁ?

on use of machines at primaries.

MACHINE CUSTODIANS

1980

ADDRESS

Rodman, NY 13682

7 St.Lawr.Ave. Alex. Bay
RD1, Antwerp, NY (Oxbow)
RD, Dexter, NY

RD, Cape Vincent, NY
RD#2,Carthage, NY
Clayton, NY

RD, Mannsville, NY
Henderson Harbor, NY

0ld Military Rd.Sackets Harbor
Black River, NY
Lot ne N,

Chaumont, NY ]

Clayton Rd. LaFargeville, NY
RD#4, Watertown

3 Pearl St. Philadelphia
Rodman, NY ,

So. Rutland, NY

121 Bxidge St. Theresa
RD1,Floral Dr. Watertown
Herrings Rd. Carthage, NY
415 S. James St.Carthage
Box 25, Rodman, NY

810 Superior St. Watertown
451 S. Hamilton St.Watertown

12 Three--Mile- -Bay - -NY--

“ Mz mé”, \_\ %\

* attended School of Instruction on 2/13/80 at County Bldg.

PARTY

PHONE

Um-mUOuovououowowm

(ol el o Vil vilev il vl e sl

o=

oo

232-4157
482-9692
287-0126
639-6966
654-2699
493-3348
686-4506
846-5172
938-5501
646-3826
773-2358

649-5315
658-9941
629-4485
642-3470
232-4157
782-3198
628-5703
782-4743
493-1474
493-2275
232-2350

782-3222

788-4962

OATH SENT

1/29/80
2/13/80
1/29/80
1/29/80
1/29/80
1/29/80
1/29/80
6/13/80
1/29/80
1/29/80
1/29/80
2/2./ Fo
1/29/80
1/29/80
1/29/80
1/29/80
1/29/80
2/1/80
1/29/80
6/16/80
1/29/80
1/29/80
1/29/80

1/29/80
1/29/80

275780

OATH RECEJVED

2/11/886
2/15/80
1/31/80
1/31/80
2/4/80
2/5/80
2/5/80

3/18/80
2/1/80
2/8/80

1/30/80

2/5/80
2/6/80
2/11/80
2/7/80
3/18/80
6/19/ &0
2/19/80
2/4/80
3/18/80

1/31/80
2/5/80



* &

ok &

¥  Se&EoidL Reguss”

TOWN

ADAMS

ALEXANDRIA

ANTWERP

BROWNVILLE
CAPE VINCENT

CHAMPION
CLAYTON
ELLISBURG
HENDERSON

HOUNSFIELD

LERAY
LORRAINE
LYME
ORLEANS
PAMELIA

PHILADELPHIA

RODMAN
RUTLAND
THERESA
WATERTOWN
WILNA

WORTH

CITY
CITY

NAME

DAVID THOMAS
FREDERICK L. WARD
HARRY W. LATIDLAW
TERRY R, CHASE
JOSEPH M. REFF
FREDERICK FLEMING
GORDON BAILEY
JOHN COBB

ROGER S, WENDELL
WILLIAM H. LLOYD
WILLIAM JOHN WALCK

WILLIAM CUPPERNELL
KENNETH "CASWELL
GARY MACK

ROYCE M. PICKERT
DAVID THOMAS
FRANCIS HODGE

CARIL NORTON

JOHN DAWLEY

G. LEONARD PLOTT
JAMES P. MURTHA
~BRAEYRRUAEE, 7Y Ldws's AM
TJooy ALt cHols

FRED A. BATES
MICHAEL T. FLANAGAN

%YN&G

MACHINE CUSTODIANS

1981

ADDRESS PARTY

PHONE

RODMAN, NY 13682

7 ST.LAWR,AVE. ALEX, BAY,NY
RD 1, ANTWERP, NY

RD 1, DEXTER, NY

RD, CAPE VINCENT, NY

RD 2, CARTHAGE, NY

RD 1, CLAYTON, NY

RD, MANNSVILLE, NY

HARBOR RD.HENDERSON HARBOR,NY
OLD MILITARY RD,SACKETS HARBOR,NY
BLACK RIVER, NY

ROUTE 12, CHAUMONT, NY

CLAYTON RD.,LAFARGEVILLE, NY
RD 4, WATERTOWN, NY

3 PEARL ST., PHILADELPHIA,NY
RODMAN, NY

SOUTH RUTLAND, NY

121 BRIDGE ST., THERESA, NY

RD 1, FLORAL DR. WATERTOWN, NY
HERRINGS RD., CARTHAGE, NY

415 S.JAMES ST., CARTHAGE, NY

BEX—25—ROBMANT—NY~
D, Bok 37, il

810 SUPERIOR ST. WATERTOWN,NY
451 SO.HAMILTON ST.WATERTOWN,NY

ovw bhbowwmmwwow UWUDUUUWOXW

232-4157
482-9692
287-0126
639-6966
654-2699
493-3348
686-4506
846-5172
938-5501
646-3826
773-2358

649-2404
658-9941
629-4485
642-3470
232-4157
782-3198
628-5703
782-4743
493-1474
493-2275
232-2350

782-3222
788-4962

OATH SENT

2/5/81
2/5/81
2/5/81
2/5/81
2/5/81
2/5/81
2/5/81
2/5/81
2/5/81
2/5/81
2/5/81

2/5/81
2/5/81
2/5/81
2/5/81
2/5/81
2/5/81
2/5/81
2/5/81
2/5/81
2/5/81
245781
/5
2/5/81
2/5/81

OATH RECEIVED

2/23/81
2/8/81
2/19/81
3/9/81
2/9/81
2/17/81
4/30/81

2/18/81
2/18/81
2/6/81

122009 ¢
2/10/81
2/23/81
2/23/81
2/17/81
2/27/81
2/17/81
2/10/81
2/10/81
249481
cey2 3 Fe
2/9/81

2/10/81



TOWN NAME
ADAMS David Thomas
ALEXANDRIA Frederick I.. Ward
ANTWERP Marjorie Laidlaw
BROWNVILLE Terry R. Chase
CAPE VINCENT Joseph M. Reff
CHAMPION Frederick Fleming
CLAYTON Gordon Bailey
ELLISBURG John Cobb
HENDERSON Roger S. Wendell
HOUNSFIELD William H. Lloyd
LERAY William John Walck
LORRAINE Judy Nichols
LYME William Cuppernell
ORLEANS Kenneth Caswell
PAMELIA Gary Mack -
PHITLADELPHIA Royce M, Pickert
RODMAN Dave Thomas
RUTLAND Francis Hodge
THERESA Carl Nortofr-
WATERTOQWN Kenneth W, Thomas
WILNA James P. Murtha

_ G. Leonard Plott
WORTH Judy Nichols
CITY Fred A. Bates

Michael T. Flanagan

M Sacond

MACHINE CUSTODIANS

1982

ADDRESS
Box 492, Rodman, NY
7 St.Lawr. Ave, Alex.Bay
RD#1, Antwerp
'RD#1, Dexter,NY 13634
Burn Rock Rd,Cape Vin.
RD#2, Carthage
RD#1, Clayton
RD#2, Mannsville
Henderson Harbor,
old Military Rd.Sackets Hbr.
Black River, NY
RD,Box 37, Rodman
Rte, 12, Chaumont, NY
Clayton Rd.LaFargeville
RD#4 ,Watertown, NY
3 Pearl St.Philadelphia
Box 492, Rodman, NY
So, Rutland, NY
121 Bridge St. Theresa
Watn, Ctr.Watn. NY
415 S.James St,Carthage
RD, Herrings Rd.Carthage

RD, Box 37, Rodman

810 Superior St.
451 S.Hamilton St.

§7/2.3/53-

PARTY

PHONE

R
R
D
R
D
D
D
D
D
R
D
D
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
D
R
D
R
D

232-4157

482-9692

. 287-0126
" 639-6966
654-2699
493~3348

846-5172
938-5501
646-3826
773-2358

232-2659
649-2404

©658-9941
629-4485
642-3470

232-4157
782-3198
628~5703

493~-2275
493-~1474

232-2659

782-3222.

788-4962

owm\d
OATH SENT OATH RECEIVED
2/10/82 Y 227
3/2/82 _mtwammW
2/2/82 2-16785 2
N\H\ww 2-sp. 52
2/2/82 3962
2/2/82 2985
2/2/82 2-//- 82

% 2/2/82 -2~ T2
2/2/82 3-3-82
2/1/82 2-9-82
2/2/82 émmxwmsx
2/2/82 2-8- 8z

¥ N“H“mw G282

¥ 2/1/82
2/1/82 28Er
2/1/82 2-8-8%
2.10/82 # 1l 8
2/1/82 z2-8- 82
2/1/82 Bt Epe
3/17/82 338
2/2/82 2-8- 52
2305932 Siree
2/2/82 2-8 82
2/10/82 2168+
2/2/82 2882



TOWN

ADAMS
ALEXANDRIA
ANTWERP
BROWNVILLE
CAPE VINCENT
CHAMPION
CLAYTON
ELLISBURG
HENDERSON
HOUNSFIELD
LERAY
LORRAINE
LYME
ORLEANS
PAMELIA
PHILADELPHIA
RODMAN
RUTLAND
THERESA
WATERTOWN
WILNA
WORTH

CITY kﬁ%mﬁZ&%

CITY
CITY

NAME

David Thomas
FPrederick L. Ward
Marjorie Laidlaw
Terry R. Chase
Joseph M. Reff
Frederick Fleming
Gordon Bailey
John Cobb

Roger S. Wendell
William H. Lloyd
William J. Walck
Judy Nichols
William Cuppernell
Kenneth Caswell
Gary Mack

Royce Pickert
Dayid Thomas
Francis Hodge

Car] Norton
Kenneth W. Thomas

John Kosztowski
Judy Nichols

Fred A. Bates
Michael Flanagan

Francis R. DeMar

¥  Second ReQussr 7783

MACHINE CUSTODIANS

1983

ADDRESS

Box 492, Rodman, NY

7 St.Lawrence Ave.Alex Bay
RD1l, Antwerp,13608

RD#1, Dexter, NY

Burnt Rock Rd.Cape Vincent
RD#2, Carthage, 13619 v
"RD#1, Clayton 13624 72x 2%
RD#2, Mannsville, 13661
Henderson Hbr. 13651

0ld Military Rd.Sackets Hbr.
152 Maple St.Black Rvr.13612
Box 37, RD, Rodman, 13682
Route 12, Chaumont, NY Boy, px 198
Clayton Rd.,LaFargeville
RD#4, Watertown, NY

3 Pearl St,Philadééphia

Box 492, Rodman

So, Rutland

121 Bridge St.Theresa
Watn. Center, Watn. NY

118 N.Washington St,Carthage
Box 37, RD, Rodman 13682

810 Superior St. Watn. NY
451 S.Hamilton St.

121 puffy St.Watn.

PARTY

PHONE

DUy www I W oUW Uogouooow odx

ox

R

232-4157

287-0557
639-6966
654-2699
493-3348
686-4506
846-5172
938-5501
646-3826
773-2358
232-2659
649-2404

629-4485

493-1105
232-2659

782-3222
788-4962

782-6202

OATH

SENT

§/17/83

2/2/83
2/22/83
N“N\Mw
2/2/83

% 2/2/83

2/2/83
2/2/83
2/22/83
2/2/83
2/2/83
¥ 2/22/83
X 3/3/83
2/22/83
3/3/83
3/3/83
3/3/83
3/3/83
2/22/83
2/2/83
2/2/83

2/22/83
2/2/83

8/25/83

RECETIVED

37"
mxvsmwww
2-8-83
7 r2 tm\.w
W\\HM%U
2, 2283
gz 8>
bi5-83
3-3-83
2.25783
2 1453
Q78>
w.\kx\%lcv
3183
34553
5783
3-88

8/25/83



TOWN

ADAMS
ALEXANDRTIA
BNTWERP
BROWNVILLE
CAPE VINCENT
CHAMPION
CLAYTON
ELLISBURG
HENDERSON
HOUNSFIELD
LERAY
LORRAINE
LYME
ORLEANS
PAMELIA
PHILADELPHIA
RODMAN
RUTLAND
THERESA
WATERTOWN
WLLNA
WORTH

CITY
- CITY

h‘h SSCon oL

NAME

David Thomas
Frederick L. Ward
Marjorie Laidlaw
Terry R. Chase
Joseph M. Reff
Frederick Fleming
Gordon Bailey
John Cobb
Roger S. Wendell .
William H. Lloyd
William J, Walck
Judy Nichols
William Cuppernell
Kenneth Caswell
Gary Mack
Royce M. Pickert
David Thomas
Francis Hodge
Carl Norton
Kenneth W. Thomas
John Kostowski
Judy Nichols

Francis DeMar
Michael Flanagan

MACHINE - CUSTODIANS

1984

ADDRESS

Box 492 Rodman, NY

7 St.Lawrence Ave.Alex. Bay

RDl, Antwerp, NY

RD#1, Dexter, NY i \
Burnt Rock Rd.Cape Vincent,NY Gh%%
RD#2, Carthage, NY

RD1, Box 34, Clayton, NY

RD#2, Mannsyille, NY .
Henderson Harbor, NY

0l1d Military Rd.Sackets Hbr.NY
152 Maple St.Black River, NY
Box 37, RD, Redman, NY

RD1, Box 105,Chaumont, NY
Clayton St.LaFargeville, NY
RD#4, Watertown, NY

3 Pearl St,Philadelphia,NY

Box 492, Rodman, NY

South Rutland, NY

121 Bridge St.Theresa, NY

RD#3, Box 342, Watertown, NY

118 N,Washington St,Carthage,NY
Box 37, RD, Rodman, NY

121 Duffy St,Watertown
451 S,Hamilton St,

e e~ SEvr Awsw&ﬂamwm

PARTY

UV9nwwwW o Iy Wooowuoo Wy 9@ W

O

PHONE

232-4157

287-0557
639-6966
654-2699
493-3348
686-4506
846~5172
938-5501
646-3826
773-2358
232-2659
649-2404

658-9941
629-4485

642-3470 .

232-4157
782-3198
628-5703
788-1411
493=1105

232=2659

782=6202
788-4962

OATH
SENT RECEIVED
1/12/849¢ 7/34/5
2/29/84 mwmw&ww
1/19/84 (7/
1/12/84 /G -§4F
1/19/84 2y HIY
.H“Hm“mg¢t£<?axvx ¢
1/19/84 2/, A5
v1/19/849¥ www MM
/13788 2 wm\
1/19/84 3/28/87

.1/19/84 -
wawwwgnu 2225
L1/17/84% M\vwsx
1/12/84 XY, %ﬂ
1/30/84 M98
1/12/84 - 7/30 /3y
1/12/84 A
1/12/84 H /L
1/12/84 // NW\\
1/18/84 /)2 Y87
1/19/84 XY
1/12/84 1/17/84
1/19/84 Nvmuﬂﬁwu



TOWN NAME

ADAMS David Thomas
ATLEXANDRIA Frederick L, Ward
ANTWERP Marjorie Laidlaw
BROWNVILLE Terry R. Chase
CAPE VINCENT Joseph M. Reff
CHAMPION Frederick Fleming
CLAYTON Gordon Bailey
ELLISBURG John Cobb
HENDERSON Roger S. Wendell
HOUNSFIELD William H. Lloyd
LERAY William J. Walck
LORRAINE Judy Nichols

LYME William Cuppernell
ORLEANS Kenneth Caswell
PAMELIA Gary Mack
PHILADELPHIA Wayne M. Dimock
RODMAN fdavid Thomas
RUTLAND Francis Hodge
THERESA Carl Norton
WATERTOWN Kenneth W. Thomas
WILNA John Kostowski
WORTH Judy Nichols

SIPY —Eraneis—R+—beMaxr—
CITY Michael Flanagan
CITY Fred Bates

5

mmxw&xmaJ

~ \“, > ., e —
Sazony FSPuEsy

MACHINE CUSTODIANS

1985

ADDRESS

Box 492, Rodman, NY 13682

7 St. Lawrence Ave. Alex, Bay 13607
RD1, Antwerp, NY

RD1l, Dexter, NY 13634

Burnt Rock Rd. Bx.221,Cape Vincent
RD#2, Carthage, NY

RD1, Box 34, Clayton, NY

RD#2, Mannsville, NY

Henderson Harbor, NY

0l1d Military Rd.Sackets Hbr. 13685
152 Maple St.Black River, NY

Box 37, RD Rodman, NY

RD1 Box 105 Chaumont, NY

Clayton St.LaFargeville, NY 13656
RD#4, Watertown, NY

Sandy Hollow Rd.PhiladelhhiaNY 13673
Box 492, Rodman, NY .
So. Rutland, NY 13688

121 Bridge St.Theresa, NY 13691
RD3, Box 342, Watertown, NY 13601
118 N.Washington St.Carthage,NY
Box 37, RD, Rodman, NY

PARTY

PHONE

DU gyywWgwW gwdU nyO00 U Uy U

Skyline-Apts~-Mill-S&—Watertown——R

451 S. Hamilton St.Watertown
810 Superior St.

o

232-4157

287-0557

639-6966
654-2699

493-3348
686-4506
846-5172
938-5501
646-3826
773-2358
232-2659
649-2404
658-9941
629-4485
642=-5652
232-4157
782-3198
628-5703
788-1411
493-1105
23202659

—782m6202—

788-4962
782-3222

SENT

1/29/85
374)83
1/29/85
3/4/85 %
3/4/85
3/4/85 X
3/4/85 ¥
3/4/85
1/29/85
3/4/85 %
3/4/88

3/71788°
H\Nm\mm
1/29/85
1/29/85
3/4/85
3/4/85

1-/29,/85-

3/4/85

4/18/85

RECEIVED

2- 29785

-Vl
m@ﬂwxm%

L%
m(ycﬁwﬁ
7/31/ P
3/21/95°

wawmmm
/5,80
fAY

7/ /85
Gidis

3/P/F%
A3

2/ 28/[8%
2/1/85
AU
2.1/ §3



TOWN

ADAMS
ALEXANDRIA
ANTWERP
BROWNVILLE
CAPE VINCENT
CHAMP ION
CLAYTON
ELLISBURG
HENDERSON
HOUNSFIELD
LERAY
LORRAINE
LYME
ORLEANS
PAMELIA
PHILADELPHIA
RODMAN
RUTLAND
THERESA
WATERTOWN
WILNA
WORTH

CITY

PHILADELPHIA

MACHINE CUSTODIANS

1986
NAME ADDRESS DPARTY PHONE SENT RECEIVED
Um<HQC%ﬁoBmm 1 b0 . Box 492, Rodman, NY 13682 R 232-4157 1/27/86 2/ 56
Frederick L. Ward /%422 & 7 St. Lawrence Ave. Alexandria Bay,NY 13607 R 482-9692 1/27/86 A\vw\ww
Marjorie’taidlaw §2/4#7  RD1, Antwerp, NY 13608 Box/> 7 D 287-0557 1/27/86 /¥
Terry R. Chase gy 97 RD#1, Dexter, NY 13634 rsex 205 R 639-6966 1/27/86 "/ 29/p¢,
Joseph M. Reff 250§ & Box 221, Burnt Rock Rd. Cape Vincent,NY13618 D 654-2699 1/27/86 //3s/fb
Frederick Fleming %Mw<% RD#2,Carthage, NY 13619 D 493-3348 1/27/86 \O\Mxxwa
GordonPBailey, - RD1l, Box 34, Clayton, NY 13624 D 686-4506 1/27/86 z/28/pc
John Cobb, RD#2, Manpsville, NY 13661 o D 846-5172 1/27/86 )
Roger S. Wendell Henderson Harbor, NY 13651 Mmﬁh,Nwax;V%m D 938-5501 1/27/86 N<Q®%§
William H. Lloyd - 0ld Military Rd., Sackets Harbor, NY 13685 R 646-3826 1/27/86. A\WQ\YN
William J. Walck 152 Maple St. Black River, NY 13612 D 773-2358 1/27/86
Judy Nichols Box 37, RD, Rodman, NY 13682 D 232-2659 1/27/86 &\mwgﬁ
William Cuppernell RD1, Box 105, Chaumont, NY 13622 R 649-2404 1/27/86
Kenneth Caswell. Clayton St. LaFargeville, NY 13656 Fyer #ww R 658-9941 1/27/86
Gary Mack RD#4,Watertown, NY 13601 Phrul €4, R 629-4485 1/27/86 A\w\xwu
Way L DAIRGC K e e e S BRI Ay~ HO L LOW—RA-Rhi-Ladelphia, N¥- 13673 R 642=5652 3 /57,5 6-——2oABbFb
David”Thomas Box 492, Rodman, NY 13682 R 232-4157 1/27/86 2/54/p &
Francis Hodge So, Rutland, NY 13688 /0 Sox 3« R 782-3198 1/27/86 Y03/ PF
Carl Norxton 121 Bridge St. mewmmm.,zw.hmmmwd R 628-5703 1/27/86 .V.\&N%&
Kenneth W. Thomas RD#3, Box 342, Watertofff,"'NY ‘13601 R 788-1411 1/27/86
John Kostowski 118 N. Washington St,Carthage,NY 13619 D 493-1105 1/27/86
Judy Nichols Box 37, RD, Rodman, NY 13682 D 232-2659 1/27/86 &/ S5/%¢6
Pred Bates 810 Superior St. Watertown, NY 13601 R 782-3222 1/27/86 s\Vﬁ\%«
-Michael-—Flanas 1_Seo-Hamilton—ST.—Watertown, —N¥—1360%—— P 788~4962—1 /27 /86245 F1—
Melvin J. Busler, Sr, 257 Bellew Ave. Watertown, NY 13601 D 8/27/86
Bernard Rosebrook 33 Main St. Philadelphia, NY 13673 R 7/14/86 N\vaxwm



